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Ba BF Ma Eth
R1 Dhaka Division Haut Bassin and Boucle du Mouhoun | Koulikoro and Bamako Amhara
R2 Khulna Division Centre Nord and Nord Segou SNNPR
R3 Centre Sud and Centre Ouest Mopti Oromia

viii




INDICATORS STRATEGY I: INVEST IN GIRLS, THEIR KNOWLEDGE, SKILLS AND PARTICIPATION IN SOCIETY

Table A1.1: IND29 Share of girls trained on SRHR, by marital status (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single, N= 274 260 136 119 126 133 129 131 492 492 457 469 152 147 142 136 360 367 136 175
IND29 713 | 50.0 | 61.0 | 355 ] 78.6 | 39.8 | 62.8 | 27.5] 80.3 | 30.3 | 67.6 | 499 | 59.2 | 32.7 ] 81.7 | 522 ] 61.1 | 30.0 | 77.2 | 571
R1N 140 | 140 220 | 232 | 152 | 165 71 76
R1 IND29 63.6 | 48.6 85.9 | 28.4] 79.6 | 65.5 47.9 | 433
R2N 132 120 142 153 153 151 146 149
R2 IND29 79.5 | 51.7 87.3 | 37.3 | 60.8 | 43.0 84.2 | 40.3
R3N 130 107 152 153 143 142
R3 IND29 63.1 | 24.3 | 62.5 | 39.9 441 | 12.0
Married, N= 25 36 14 33 13 16 24 19 55 59 7 0 5 11 1 3 0 0 3
IND29 64.0 | 47.2 | 571 | 364 ] 769 | 31.3| 70.8 | 21.1 ] 65.5 | 39.0 | 4/7 3/5 | 9111 0 0 1/3 3/3
R1N 9 6 31 23 0 0
R1IND29 5/9 2/6 67.7 | 21.7 0 0
R2N 16 30 6 0 4 0 2 0
R2 IND29 68.8 | 50.0 6/6 3/4 1/2
R3N 18 36 3 0 1 0
R3 IND29 50.0 | 50.0 | 1/3 0/1




Table A1.1: IND29 Share of girls trained on SRHR, by marital status (%) - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T Cc T C T Cc T Cc T Cc T Cc T Cc T Cc T Cc
Single, N= 286 266 96 | 105 76 65 119 128 | 398 | 388 477 430 135 130 133 125 371 337 161 159
IND29 55,6 | 49.6 | 52 | 19| 263 | 26.2]| 244 | 29.7]) 75| 6.4 | 273 | 151 | 222 | 26.2 | 594 | 49.6 | 27.8 | 211 | 72.0 | 65.4
R1N 144 131 202 | 204 164 131 149 140
R1IND29 43.1 | 351 3.3 | 20.0| 28.0 | 14.5 242 | 221
R2N 142 135 75 74 160 163 155 137
R2 IND29 68.3 | 63.7 0 0 23.8 | 8.6 35.5 | 27.7
R3 N 121 | 110 153 136 67 60
R3 IND29 58| 8.2 ] 301 | 23.5 179 | 3.3
Married, N= 19 33 54 | 49 24 35 34 26 62 64 31 26 14 18 2 5 7 4 6 1
IND29 52.6 | 485 0 | 20| 125 | 171 ] 20.6 0 32| 63 | 194 | 154 0 0 2/2 3/5 2/7 0/4 5/6 11
R1N 6 21 30 20 7 1 6 2
R1IND29 66.7 | 38.1 33| 200 1/7 0/1 2/6 0/2
R2 N 13 12 3 4 6 10
R2 IND29 46.2 | 66.7 0/3 | 0/4 16 | 210 0 0
R3N 29 40 18 15 1 2
R3 IND29 3.4 0 222 | 133 01 0/2




Table A1.2:

IND18.1 Share of girls with comprehensive knowledge on SRHR (%), by marital status - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T Cc T C T C T C T Cc T Cc T Cc T Cc T Cc T C
Single, N= 274 | 264 | 139 | 120 | 126 133 129 | 132 502 495 | 459 | 471 152 149 142 | 136 | 360 369 137 | 175
IND18.1 3.3 0 2.2 0 40 | 23 | 23| 15] 157 | 3.0 6.3 | 21 | 191 87 21| 15] 36| 3.5 0 4.0
R1N 141 | 144 230 234 | 152 | 165 71 76
R1IND18.1 14 0 222 | 34] 86 | 1.2 0 11.8
R2 N 133 | 120 142 153 | 155 | 152 146 149
R2 IND18.1 5.3 0 120 | 39 ] 84 | 4.6 55| 27
R3N 130 108 | 152 | 154 143 144
R3 IND18.1 85 | 09] 20| 1.3 3.5 0
Married, N= 25 36 15 33 13 16 24 19 55 61 7 0 5 11 3 0 0 3
IND18.1 4.0 0 0 61§ 7.7 | 188 | 4.2 0 218 | 1.6 | 117 2/5 | 36.4 0 0 0 13
R1N 9 6 31 25 0 0 0 0
R1IND18.1 0/9 | 0/6 323 | 4.0 0 0
R2N 16 30 6 0 4 0 2 0
R2 IND18.1 6.3 0 4/6 1/4 0/2 0
R3N 18 36 3 0 1 0
R3 IND18.1 111 0 1/3 11 0




Table A1.3: IND18.2 Mean degree of knowledge on SRHR (range 0-5), by marital status - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T Cc T Cc T C T C T Cc
Single, N= 274 | 264 | 139 | 120 | 126 | 133 ] 129 132 502 495 457 | 471 | 152 | 149 | 142 | 136 | 360 369 | 137 | 175
IND18.2 22 | 11117131123 | 20 227 | 1.37] 3.2 1.9 26 | 211 29| 21 25| 21] 29 23 ] 28| 25
R1N 141 | 144 230 234 152 | 165 71 76
R1IND18.2 | 1.82 | 1.0 314 | 196 ] 29 | 25 3.0 2.6
R2N 16 30 142 153 155 | 152 146 149
R2IND18.2 | 3.3 | 2.4 33 | 172 2.7 | 1.9 3.04 | 2.1
R3N 130 108 152 | 154 143 144
R3 IND18.2 3.2 2.0 23 | 1.8 272 | 1.93
Married, N= 25 36 15 | 33 13 16 24 19 55 61 7 0 5 11 2 3 0 0 3
IND18.2 32 | 241 29| 22] 25| 21 292 | 118 3.7 2.6 3.0 42| 38 2 | 25] 37 33
R1N 9 6 31 25 0 0 0
R1IND18.2 | 3.0 | 2.2 36 | 24 0 0
R2 N 16 30 6 0 4 0 2 0
R2IND18.2 | 3.31 | 2.4 3.33 3.25 3.5 0
R3N 18 36 3 0 1 0
R3IND18.2 3.83 | 2.75] 2.66 4.0




Table A1.2: IND18.1 Share of girls with comprehensive knowledge on SRHR (%), by marital status - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single, N= 286 266 | 96 | 105 ]| 76 65 119 | 128 | 398 390 | 478 | 431 | 133 | 132 | 133 | 125 | 374 337 | 161 | 159
IND18.1 0 0 0 0 0 6.2 | 08| 0.8] 0.5 10 J 0.6 | 0.7 0 0 0 | 1.6 0 0 0 0
R1N 144 131 202 206 | 164 | 131 149 140
R1IND18.1 ] 4.9 23 0.5 1.9 0 0 6.0 71
R2 N 142 135 75 74 161 | 164 158 137
R2IND18.1 | 1.75 | 2.1 0 54 ] 06 0 1.9 29
R3N 121 110 | 153 | 136 67 60
R3 IND18.1 0.8 0 1.3 | 2.2 239 | 15.0
Married, N= 25 36 15 | 33 13 16 20 | 23 55 61 31 27 14 17 1 4 0 3
IND18.1 4.0 0 0 | 61)]77|188] 0 | 43] 218 | 1.6 | 3.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1/3
R1N 6 21 30 20 7 1 6 2
R1IND18.1 | 2/6 | 14.3 0 50 | 17| oM 0/6 0/2
R2N 13 12 3 4 6 11
R2 IND18.1 0 25.0 0/3 2/4 | 0/6 | 0/11 0 0
R3 N 29 40 18 15 1 2
R3 IND18.1 241 | 125] 5.6 0 0/1 0/2




Table A1.3: IND18.2 Mean degree of knowledge on SRHR (range 0-5), by marital status - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T Cc T Cc T c T Cc T c T Cc T Cc T c T Cc T Cc
Single, N= 286 266 96 105 76 65 119 128 398 390 478 431 133 132 133 125 374 337 161 159
IND18.2 1721 188)] 071 | 1.0 | 1.27 | 1.32] 143 | 1.69] 1.6 19 | 205 | 1671 103 | 106 112 | 1.24 | 1.95 | 1.93 ] 0.86 | 0.81
R1N 144 131 202 206 164 131 149 140
R1IND18.2 | 1.69 | 1.68 1.6 21 | 2.08 | 1.76 1.99 | 2.02
R2N 142 135 75 74 161 164 158 137
R2 IND18.2 1.02 | 1.7 | 1.96 | 1.37 1.66 | 1.81
R3 N 121 110 153 136 67 60
R3IND18.2 20 | 1.74 ]| 212 | 1.96 258 | 2.0
Married, N= 25 36 15 33 13 16 20 23 55 61 31 27 14 17 1 2 7 4 0 3
IND18.2 257 | 281|116 | 1.71 | 1.87 | 1.74 | 2.97 | 255 2.2 26 | 238 | 162 0.71 | 0.76 ] 4.0 28 | 228 | 15 | 116 | 2.0
R1N 6 21 30 20 7 1 6 2
R1IND18.2 | 2.83 | 2.9 21 27 1129 | 1.0 217 | 1.0
R2N 13 12 3 4 6 11 0
R2IND18.2 | 2.5 27 133 | 3.26] 3.0 | 1.18 0 0
R3N 29 40 18 15 1 2
R3 IND18.2 244 | 242 261 | 2.0 3.0 2.0




Table A1.4: IND6.1 Share of single girls who feel they can oppose CM (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T c T c T c T C T c T c T c T c T c T c

N= 254 | 246 | 124 | 109 | 126 | 133 | 121 | 124 | 467 | 446 | 433 | 445 | 150 | 147 | 1471 | 133 | 345 | 359 | 119 | 149

IND6.1 606 | 423 | 153 | 138 | 437 | 376 | 512 | 444 | 525 | 96 | 559 | 492 | 76.7 | 755 | 915 | 97.0 | 852 | 685 | 83.2 | 83.9

R1N 134 | 133 202 | 205 | 147 | 161 67 | 74

RTINDG6.1 | 627 | 45.9 540 | 122 | 59.9 | 59.0 89.6 | 622

R2N 120 | 113 136 | 139 | 148 | 137 145 | 145

R2IND6.1 | 583 | 38.1 471 | 65 | 57.4 | 474 848 | 64.8

R3N 123 | 102 | 138 | 147 133 | 140

R3IND 6.1 561 | 8.8 | 50.0 | 40.1 835 | 757

Table A1.4: IND6.1 Share of single girls who feel they can oppose CM (%) - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T c T c T c T c T c T c T c T c T c T c

N= 282 | 264 88 99 75 65 712 | 106 | 392 | 386 | 469 | 422 | 136 | 128 | 123 | 117 | 362 | 329 | 147 | 140
IND6.1 589 | 492 | 125 | 182 | 387 | 369 | 482 | 509 | 227 | 285| 550 | 443 | 527 | 477 | 927 | 889 | 627 | 623| 796 879
RTN 143 | 131 198 | 205 | 161 | 131 141 | 137
RTIND6.1 | 517 | 224 268 | 337 615 595 61.0 | 56.2
R2N 139 | 133 75 73 156 | 158 154 | 134
RZIND6.1 | 662 | 759 147 | 164 | 526 | 430 649 | 582
R3N 719 | 108 | 152 | 133 67 58
R3IND 6.1 210 | 269 | 507 | 308 612 | 86.2




Table A1.5: IND6.2 Share of sin

gle girls who o

pose FGM (%) - ML

Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T Cc T C T c T C T C T Cc T C
N= 115 120 491 455 435 439 144 112 138 132 350 359 130 153
IND6.2 75.7 62.5 81.9 34.1 90.1 81.5 99.3 97.3 81.9 871 87.7 86.6 91.5 97.3
R1N= 221 201 142 161 71 70
R1IND6.2 88.2 37.3 93.7 74.5 95.8 100
R2 N= 141 148 148 142 145 146
R2 IND6.2 83.7 35.1 89.9 81.7 86.2 80.8
R3 N= 129 106 145 136 134 143
R3 IND6.2 69.0 26.4 86.9 89.7 85.1 86.0

Table A1.5: IND6.2 Share of single girls who oppose FGM (%) - BL
Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T Cc T C T Cc T C T C T C T C
N= 117 122 393 386 478 426 59 49 93 97 371 335 155 158
IND6.2 76.9 77.0 17.3 25.6 79.9 78.6 78.0 95.9 94.6 94.8 84.4 81.8 89.7 98.1
R1N= 197 202 164 130 149 140
R1IND6.2 23.4 28.2 79.3 90.0 81.2 85.0
R2 N= 75 74 161 160 155 135
R2 IND6.2 4.0 21.6 78.3 70.6 871 83.0
R3 N= 121 110 153 136 67 60
R3 IND6.2 15.7 23.6 82.4 77.2 85.1 7.7




Table A1.6: IND8 Share of sexually active single girls who use contraception (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T Cc T Cc T C T Cc T Cc T C T C T C T C T C
Single, N= 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 40 28 29 21 35 31 16 18 2 0 33 35
IND8 0 2/2 1/2 oM 11 75.0 42.9 75.9 61.9 42.9 54.8 50.0 44.4 0/2 63.6 48.6
R1 Single, N=] 0 1 11 16 14 13 1 0
R1IND8 01 81.1 62.5 71.4 53.8 0/1
R2 Single, N= 0 0 5 0 4 3 0 0
R2 IND8 2/5 314 313
R3 Single, N= 24 12 17 10 0 0
R3 IND8 79.2 16.7 70.6 60.0
Table A1.6: IND8 Share of sexually active single girls who use contraception (%) - BL
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T Cc T C T Cc T C
Single, N= 2 2 1 3 24 35 4 3 32 25 77 61 59 61 14 12 19 9 47 55
IND8 1/2 0/2 0 1/3 12.5 20.0 1/4 1/3 40.6 16.0 50.6 45.9 45.8 47.5 42.9 33.3 26.3 22.2 66.0 70.9
R1 Single, N= 1 2 23 22 28 32 8 2
R1IND8 0/1 0/2 43.5 18.2 50.0 50.0 3/8 1/2
R2 Single, N= 1 0 2 0 22 9 3 4
R2 IND8 11 0/2 36.4 33.3 0/3 1/4
R3 Single, N= 7 3 27 20 8 3
R3 IND8 317 0/3 63.0 45.0 2/8 0/3




Table A1.7: IND9 Share of girls who have spoken out in community meetings/rallies on their rights, by marital status (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth? Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single, N= 268 253 134 120 123 130 127 131 494 474 452 467 152 149 142 136 357 366 137 175
IND9 179 | 751127 | 08 89 | 6.2 | 315 | 9.2 | 294 | 49| 159 | 51| 46 | 40 254 | 213 | 21.3 | 85] 21.2 | 14.9
R1 Single, N= 140 141 222 217 151 164 68 76
R1IND9 16.4 | 9.9 29.7 | 69| 159 | 3.7 88 | 53
R2 Single, N= 128 112 142 151 155 151 146 149
R2 IND9 19.5 | 4.5 28.2 | 1.3] 30.3 | 9.9 281 | 94
R3 Single, N= 130 106 150 154 143 141
R3 IND9 300 | 571 11.3 | 3.2 20.3 | 9.2
Married, N= 25 36 15 30 13 16 24 18 54 61 7 0 10 1 2 3 0 0 3
IND9 80 | 28 6.7 | 33] 77 0 54.2 0 259 | 3.3 17 0 0 11 0/2 0/3 1/3
R1 Married, N= 9 6 30 25 4 0 0
R1IND9 19 | 0/6 26.7 | 40 0/4 0 0
R2 Married, N= 16 30 6 0 4 0 2 0
R2 IND9 6.3 | 3.3 1/6 2/4 0/2 0
R3 Married, N= 18 36 3 3 1 0
R3 IND9 278 | 2.8 1/3 1/3 01
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Table A1.7: IND9 Share of girls who have spoken out in community meetings/rallies on their rights, by marital status (%) - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single, N= 286 266 96 | 105 76 65 119 128 | 398 | 390 478 431 136 132 133 125 374 | 337 161 159
IND9 105|113 21| 19]1 26| 15] 202 | 266 48 | 46 ] 151 | 65 | 13.2 | 18.2] 180 | 120 53 | 5.0 18.0 | 214
R1 Single, N= 144 131 202 | 206 | 164 131 149 140
R1 IND9 11.8 | 46 59| 87| 171 | 3.8 20 | 3.6
R2 Single, N= 142 135 75 74 161 164 158 137
R2 IND9 9.2 | 17.8 0 0 1.2 | 55 10.1 | 8.8
R3 Single, N= 121 | 110 | 153 136 67 60
R3 IND9 58| 0 17.0 | 10.3 1.5 0
Married, N= 19 33 54 49 24 35 34 27 62 64 31 27 14 18 2 5 7 4 6 1
IND9 105 | 3.0 0 20| 42 0 294 | 2221 16| 1.6 ] 226 | 111 0 5.6 0/2 2/5 0/7 | 0/4]) 1/6 01
R1 Married, N= 6 21 30 20 7 1 6 2
R1 IND9 0 4.8 33| 50 217 0N 0/6 | 0/2
R2 Married, N= 13 12 3 4 6 11 0
R2 IND9 15.4 0 0/3 | 0/4) 1/6 | 3/11 0 0
R3 Married, N= 29 40 18 15 1
R3 IND9 0 0 | 22.2 0 0/1 | 0/2




INDICATORS STRATEGY II: IMPROVE ACCESS TO FORMAL EDUCATION FOR GIRLS

Table A1.8: IND20 Share of girls enrolled in formal education, by marital status (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single, N= 274 264 138 120 126 133 129 132 | 502 | 494 | 459 471 152 149 142 136 | 359 | 369 137 175
IND20 39.4 | 36.442.0 | 69.2 1 59.5| 511|814 | 742 ] 63.5 | 56.7 | 88.7 | 86.2 | 36.8 | 42.3 1 92.3 | 91.9 | 90.8 | 91.9 | 83.2 | 81.1
R1 Single, N= 141 144 230 | 234 152 165 70 76
R1 IND20 61.0 | 54.2 60.9 | 66.2 | 92.8 | 92.1 85.7 | 89.5
R2 Single, N= 133 120 142 152 155 152 146 149
R2 IND20 16.5 | 15.0 58.5 | 41.4]81.3 | 86.8 97.3 | 98.7
R3 Single, N= 152 154 130 108 152 154 143 144
R3 IND20 921 | 79.2 73.8 | 57.4 1921 | 79.2 86.7 | 86.1
Married, N= 25 36 15 33 13 16 24 19 55 61 7 0 5 11 1 2 3 0 0 3
IND20 12 28 0 0 30.8 | 125] 375|316 18.2 | 13.1 | 4/7 0 0 0 0 1/3 0
R1 Married, N= 9 6 31 25 0 0 0 0
R1 IND20 2/9 | 0/6 129 | 12.0
R2 Married, N= | 16 30 6 0 4 0 2 0
R2 IND20 6.3 | 3.3 1/6 2/4 0/2
R3 Married, N= 18 36 3 0 1 0
R3 IND20 27.8 | 13.9] 2/3 11

12



Table A1.8: IND20 Share of girls enrolled in formal education, by marital status (%) - BL

Ba

Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single, N= 286 | 266 96 105 76 65 119 128 | 398 | 390 | 478 | 431 136 126 133 122 | 374 | 336 161 159
IND20 951 | 84.6 | 24.0 | 619 ]| 579 | 70.8 | 76.5 | 74.2 | 54.3 | 54.6 | 83.1 | 76.1 ] 40.4 | 524 | 92.5 | 86.9 | 87.7 | 86.3 | 86.3 | 81.8
R1 Single, N= 144 131 202 | 206 164 131 149 140
R1 IND20 93.8 | 72.5 51.5 | 61.7 | 89.6 | 90.1 96.6 | 93.6
R2 Single, N= 142 135 75 74 161 164 158 136
R2 IND20 96.5 | 96.3 347 | 324 ] 72.0 | 66.5 89.2 | 88.2
R3 Single, N= 121 110 153 136 67 60
R3 IND20 711 | 56.4 | 87.6 | 74.3 64.2 | 65.0
Married, N= 19 33 54 49 24 35 34 27 62 64 31 26 14 17 2 5 7 4 6 1
IND20 31.6 | 121 0 20 | 83 | 86 ]| 88 | 7.4 | 22.6 | 40.6 | 38.7 | 231 0 2/5 | 6/7 | 1/4 ]} 1/6 | 01
R1 Married, N= 6 21 30 20 7 1 6 2
R1 IND20 333 | 9.5 13.3 [ 35.0] 2/7 | o1 5/6 | 1/2
R2 Married, N= 13 12 3 4 6 10 0 0
R2 IND20 30.8 | 16.7 13 | 0/4 | 2/6 | 4/10 0 0
R3 Married, N= 29 40 18 15 1
R3 IND20 31.0 | 475 444 | 13.3 11 0/2
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Table A1.9: IND10 Share of girls regularly attending school, by marital status (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single, N= 274 264 139 120 126 133 129 132 498 495 459 471 152 149 142 136 360 368 137 175
IND10 36.5 | 352417 | 683|468 | 414|783 | 69.7 | 61.2 | 52.7 | 85.6 | 83.7 | 33.6 | 40.3 | 83.1 | 79.4 | 84.7 | 859 | 77.4 | 76.6
R1 Single, N= 141 144 227 234 152 165 71 76
R1IND10 56.0 | 52.1 57.7 | 61.1 | 90.8 | 89.7 70.4 | 82.9
R2 Single, N= 133 120 142 153 155 152 146 148
R2 IND10 15.8 | 15.0 57.7 | 37.9 ] 78.7 | 82.9 94.5 | 93.2
R3 Single, N= 129 108 162 154 143 144
R3 IND10 71.3 | 55.6 | 87.5 | 77.9 81.8 | 79.9
Married, N= 25 36 15 33 13 16 24 19 55 61 7 0 11 1 3 0 0 3
IND10 12.0 | 2.8 0 0 231|125 375 | 31.6 | 12.7 | 131 | 2/7 0 0 0 0 1/3 0/3
R1 Married, N= 9 6 31 25 0 0
R1IND10 2/9 0/6 9.7 | 12.0 0 0
R2 Married, N= 16 30 6 0 4 0 2 0
R2 IND10 6.3 3.3 0/6 2/4 0/2
R3 Married, N= 18 36 3 0 1 0
R3 IND10 222 | 139] 0/3 11
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Table A1.9: IND10 Share of girls regularly attending school, by marital status (%) - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T Cc T C
Single, N= 286 266 96 105 76 65 119 128 398 390 478 431 136 132 133 125 338 312 161 158
IND10 90.2 | 80.8 | 21.0 | 54.0 | 52.6 | 63.0 ] 63.8 | 67.1 | 53.0 | 48.2 ]| 79.5 | 724 | 37.5 | 43.9| 88.0 | 84.0 | 82.8 | 84.0 | 77.6 | 70.9
R1 Single, N= 144 131 202 206 164 131 149 139
R1IND10 86.1 | 67.2 51.5 | 56.3 | 82.9 | 82.4 84.6 | 90.6
R2 Single, N= 142 135 75 74 161 164 146 134
R2 IND10 94.4 | 941 34.7 | 23.0 | 68.9 | 64.0 87.0 | 81.3
R3 Single, N= 121 110 153 136 43 39
R3 IND10 66.9 | 50.0 | 86.9 | 72.8 62.8 | 69.2
Married, N= 19 33 54 49 24 35 34 27 62 64 31 27 14 18 5 7 1 6 1
IND10 26.3 | 121 0 0.02 ]| 8.33 | 8.57 | 8.8 74 1194 | 344 ] 38.7 | 18.5 0 0 0 2/5 317 111 1/6 01
R1 Married, N= 6 21 30 20 7 1 6 1
R1IND10 2/6 9.5 13.3 | 30.0 | 2/7 01 3/6 17
R2 Married, N= 13 12 3 4 6 11 0
R2 IND10 231 | 16.7 0/3 0/4 | 2/6 | 3/11 0 0
R3 Married, N= 29 40 18 15 1 0
R3 IND10 27.6 | 40.0 | 444 | 13.3 oM
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INDICATORS STRATEGY III: IMPROVE ACCESS TO YOUTH-FRIENDLY SRHR SERVICES FOR GIRLS

Table A1.10: IND11.1 Share of girls who know of SRHR services, by marital status (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single, N= 269 257 136 120 126 133 120 131 494 480 448 460 151 148 141 136 356 359 136 173
IND11.1 61.0 | 38.5]59.6 | 442 | 516 | 39.1 | 63.3 | 649 ]79.4 | 63.1]69.4 | 552|596 | 372624 | 53.7]73.0 | 46.5] 75.0 | 711
R1 Single, N= 137 138 222 225 152 164 71 73
R1IND11.1 57.7 | 45.7 82.0 | 44.0 | 80.9 | 59.1 66.2 | 49.3
R2 Single, N= 132 119 142 150 162 143 143 148
R2 IND11.1 64.4 | 30.3 63.4 | 82.7 ] 70.4 | 50.3 83.2 | 56.1
R3 Single, N= 130 105 144 1563 142 138
R3 IND11.1 92.3 | 76.2 | 56.3 | 55.6 66.2 | 34.8
Married, N= 24 36 15 33 13 16 24 18 54 61 7 0 5 11 1 2 3 0 0 3
IND11.1 75.0 | 36.1 | 93.3 | 75.8 ] 69.2 | 37.5]187.5 | 77.8 | 92.6 | 951 | 7/7 5/5 | 7M1} 11 0/2 2/3 2/3
R1 Married, N= 9 6 30 25 0 0 0
R1IND11.1 6/9 3/6 93.3 | 92.0 0 0
R2 Married, N= 15 30 6 0 4 0 2 0
R2 IND11.1 5/6 4/4 2/2
R3 Married, N= 18 36 3 0 1 0
R3 IND11.1 944 | 97.2] 3/3 0/1
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Table A1.10: IND11.1 Share of girls who know of SRHR services, by marital status (%) - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single, N= 286 266 96 105 76 65 119 126 396 387 478 430 132 118 133 125 374 336 161 159
IND11.1 50.7 | 28.2 1188 | 219 329 | 46.2 | 41.2 | 254 ] 391 | 351 | 49.0 | 28.6 | 58.3 | 63.6 | 50.4 | 60.0 | 46.0 | 33.3 | 72.0 | 73.6
R1 Single, N= 144 131 200 203 164 131 149 140
R1IND11.1 71.5 | 36.6 43.0 | 33.0 | 54.3 | 34.3 46.3 | 31.4
R2 Single, N= 142 135 75 74 161 163 158 136
R2 IND11.1 29.6 | 20.0 32.0 | 43.2 ] 435 | 21.5 59.5 | 46.3
R3 Single, N= 121 110 163 136 67 60
R3 IND11.1 37.2 | 33.6 ] 49.0 | 31.6 134 | 83
Married, N= 19 33 54 49 24 35 34 26 61 63 31 26 14 16 1 5 7 4 6 1
IND11.1 421 | 36.4 | 444 | 38.8 | 45.8 | 65.7 | 50.0 | 73.1 ]| 59.0 | 65.1 | 74.2 | 34.6 | 85.7 | 81.3 | 1M1 1/5 | 42.9 | 25.0 | 4/6 11
R1 Married, N= 6 21 30 19 7 1 6 2
R1IND11.1 83.3 | 47.6 50.0 | 73.3 | 5/7 | 01 2/6 1/2
R2 Married, N=§ 13 12 3 4 6 10 0 0
R2 IND11.1 231 | 16.7 2/3 14 | 4/6 | 4110 0 0
R3 Married, N= 28 40 18 15 1 2
R3 IND11.1 67.9 | 65.0 | 77.8 | 33.3 11 0/2
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Table A1.11: IND11.2 Share of girls who knew of SRH services and visited a clinic for SRHR services, by marital status (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single, N= 164 99 81 53 65 52 76 85 392 303 311 254 90 55 88 73 260 167 102 123
IND11.2 28.7 | 1011 33.3 | 491]1 6.2 | 3.8 |31.6 |200)23.2| 86 | 84 79 |78 551205 |11.0]11.9 | 9.0 | 43.1 | 341
R1 Single, N= 79 63 182 99 123 97 47 36
R1IND11.2 1.4 | 12.7 28.0 | 19.2 || 6.5 | 124 6.4 5.6
R2 Single, N= 85 36 90 124 107 72 119 83
R2 IND11.2 16.7 | 4.0 56 | 4.2 16.8 | 4.8
R3 Single, N= 120 80 81 85 94 48
R3 IND11.2 208 | 25 1148 | 5.9 8.5 | 18.8
Married, N= 18 13 14 25 9 6 21 14 50 58 7 0 5 7 1 0 2 0 0 2
IND11.2 50 (69.2]78.6|76.0]2/9|0/6]81.0 | 35.7]52.0|431] 2/7 35| 37 11 1/2 1/2
R1 Married, N= 6 3 28 23 0 0 0
R1IND11.2 1/6 2/3 53.6 | 43.5 0 0
R2 Married, N= 12 10 5 0 4 0 2 0
R2 IND11.2 66.7 | 70.0 2/5 2/4 1/2
R3 Married, N= 17 35 3 0 0 0
R3 IND11.2 52,9 | 429 | 0/3
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Table A1.11: IND11.2 Share of girls who knew of SRH services and visited a clinic for SRHR services, by marital status (%) - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single, N= 146 77 96 105 76 65 95 115 155 136 229 128 75 74 58 71 349 | 222 119 117
IND11.2 205 18.2] 83 | 105] 79 | 4.6 53 52 | 200 | 88 | 14.8 (13.3]227 (176138 |28 ]149 | 23] 37.8| 359
R1 Single, N= 103 49 86 67 89 45 128 99
R1IND11.2 20.4 | 8.2 26.7 | 13.4 | 10.1 | 20.0 6.3 | 4.0
R2 Single, N= 43 28 24 32 65 37 154 63
R2 IND11.2 209 | 35.7 4.2 0 231 | 13.5 45| 1.6
R3 Single, N= 45 37 75 46 67 60
R3 IND11.2 156 | 81 | 13.3 | 6.5 30| 0
Married, N= 8 12 54 49 24 35 23 26 36 41 23 9 12 12 1 5 6 3 4 1
IND11.2 62.5 | 25.0 | 33.3 | 28.6 | 29.2 | 48.6 | 47.8 | 38.5 25.0 | 22.0 | 34.8 | 444 58.3 | 83.3) 11 | 1/5)1/6 | 13 ] 3/4 | 011
R1 Married, N= 5 10 15 14 5 0 5 1
R1IND11.2 4/5 | 2/10 20.0 | 28.6 | 3/5 15 | 11
R2 Married, N= 3 2 2 1 4 4 0 0
R2 IND11.2 1/3 1/2 0/2 01 2/4 | 2/4 0 0
R3 Married, N= 19 26 14 5 1 2
R3 IND11.2 316 | 19.2 ] 214 | 2/5 01 | 0/2
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Table A1.12: IND12.1 Share of girls with positive perception of SRH services they visited (%), by marital status - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single, N= 45 8 22 25 4 2 22 16 88 21 25 18 7 3 17 8 31 14 42 42
IND12.1 444 | 5/8 | 86.4 | 88.0 | 4/4 | 0/2 | 909 | 87.5] 93.2 | 85.7 | 80 | 66.7 ] 7/7 | 3/3 ] 100 | 100 | 64.5 | 57.1 | 83.3 | 83.3
R1 Single, N= 8 6 48 14 8 10 3 2
R1IND12.1 718 | 4/6 958 | 78.6 | 8/8 | 9/10 2/3 1/2
R2 Single, N= 37 2 15 5 6 3 20 3
R2 IND12.1 35.1 | 1/2 93.3 | 5/5 | 4/6 | 1/3 60.0 | 2/3
R3 Single, N= 25 2 8 9
R3 IND12.1 88.0 | 2/2 6/8 5/9
Married, N= 9 8 8 18 2 0 17 5 23 21 2 0 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
IND12.1 3/9 | 48] 75.0 | 83.3 | 2/2 88.2 | 5/5]| 91.3 | 81.0 | 2/2 33| 331 11 11 11
R1 Married, N= 1 2 12 7 0 0 0
R1IND12.1 1M 1/2 83.3 | 6/7 0 0
R2 Married, N= 8 6 2 0 2 0 1 0
R2 IND12.1 2/8 | 3/6 2/2 2/2 1M1
R3 Married, N= 9 14 0 0
R3 IND12.1 9/9 | 78.6

Note: IND measured only in midline.
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Table A1.13: IND 12.2 Mean degree of positive perception of SRH services visited (range 0-4), by marital status - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single, N= 45 8 22 25 4 2 22 16 88 21 25 18 7 3 17 8 31 14 42 42
IND 12.2 29 34 138|39]40)|20] 391 | 3.81 3.9 3.9 3.8 36 |40 | 4040 | 40] 3.5 34 138 3.8
R1 Single, N= 8 6 48 14 8 10 3 2
R1IND 12.2 3.88 | 3.67 3.96 | 3.79 4 3.9 3.0 3.0
R2 Single, N= 37 2 15 5 6 3 20 3
R2 IND 12.2 267 | 2.5 3.93 | 4.0 | 3.66 | 3.33 3.6 | 3.33
R3 Single, N= 25 2 11 5 8 9
R3IND 12.2 3.9 40 |3.63 | 3.2 3.62 | 3.6
Married, N= 9 8 8 18 2 0 16 6 23 21 2 0 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
IND12.2 24 35]138|39] 40 393 | 3.83] 3.9 3.8 4.0 40| 40| 4.0 4.0 4.0
R1 Married, N= 1 2 12 7 0
R1IND12.2 4.0 3.5 3.83 | 3.86 0 0
R2 Married, N= 8 6 2 0 2 0 1 0
R2 IND12.2 225 | 35 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0
R3 Married, N= 9 14 0 0 0 0
R3 IND12.2 4.0 3.8

Note: IND measured only in midline.
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INDICATORS STRATEGY IV: IMPROVE ECONOMIC SECURITY OF GIRLS AND THEIR FAMILIES

Table A1.14: IND34 Share of households with female entrepreneurs supported, reported by household heads (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T o] T Cc T C T Cc T Cc T Cc T Cc T Cc T Cc T C
N= 247 268 99 96 124 125 97 84 292 295 223 200 93 91 121 107 239 238 74 108
IND34 18.2 | 10.8 | 121 | 3.1 | 14.5 | 27.2 | 52.6 | 58.3 | 50.3 | 15.3 | 35.4 | 23.0 | 18.3 | 1541 149 | 9.3 | 155 | 4.2 | 29.7 | 36.1
R1 N= 117 133 134 134 86 83 32 32
R1IND34 | 22.2 | 13.5 67.9 | 18.7 | 18.6 | 14.5 31 | 125
R2 N= 130 135 78 80 63 43 106 100
R2IND34 | 14.6 | 8.1 308 | 25 | 50.8 | 27.9 255 | 2.0
R3 N= 80 81 74 74 101 106
R3 IND34 40.0 | 22.2 | 41.9 | 29.7 8.9 3.8

Table A1.14: IND34 Share of households with female entrepreneurs supported, reported by ho

usehold heads (%) - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T o] T C T o] T C T o] T o] T C T C T o] T C
N= 276 244 - 77 73 78 62 246 221 269 247 76 72 107 101 341 248 87 70
IND34 10.9 | 111 221 [ 19.2 744 | 59.7 | 28.5 | 26.2 | 59.9 | 51.0 | 57.9 | 41.7 1 916 | 851 | 211 | 4.8 | 32.2 | 343
R1 N= 140 104 119 107 81 78 120 115
R1IND34 | 129 | 17.3 445 | 38.3 | 55.6 | 42.3 1.7 | 35
R2 N= 134 140 51 42 87 86 123 109
R2IND34 | 9.0 6.4 29.4 | 48 | 57.5 | 52.3 29.3 | 12.8
R3 N= 76 72 101 83 39 35
R3 IND34 26 | 20.8 | 65.3 | 57.8 10.3 0
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Table A1.15: IND23.1 Share of households with females supported who report an increased income due to income generation interventions targeted at
women (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T T C T C
N= 45 29 12 3 18 34 51 49 147 45 79 46 17 14 18 37 10 22 39

IND23.1 733 | 759 ] 91.7 | 3/3 ]| 889 | 706 | 765 | 61.2 | 89.1 | 73.3 | 83.5 | 89.1 76.5 | 857 | 722 | 80.0 | 81.1 | 80 | 81.8 | 79.5
R1 N= 26 18 91 25 16 12 1 4
R1IND23.1 | 53.8 | 61.1 86.8 | 76.0 | 68.8 | 75.0 01 4/4
R2 N= 19 11 24 2 32 12 27 2
R2IND23.1 | 100 | 100 95.8 | 2/2 | 87.5 | 1112 92.6 | 2/2
R3 N= 32 18 31 22 9 4
R3 IND23.1 90.6 | 66.7 | 87.1 95.5 519 | 2/4

Note: N= Households with female entrepreneurs supported.

Table A1.15: IND23.1 Share of households with females supported who report an increased income due to income generation interventions targeted at
women (%) - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T Cc T C T Cc T Cc T C T Cc T Cc T Cc T C
N= 22 27 - - 17 14 57 39 70 56 167 128 45 32 98 93 67 10 35 29

IND23.1 100 | 70.4 471 | 100 | 87.7 | 821 )| 771 | 78.6 | 80.2 | 82.8 | 53.3 | 90.6 | 41.8 | 57.0 | 86.6 | 8/10 | 57.1 | 44.8
R1 N= 18 19 53 39 47 31 12 4
R1IND23.1 | 100 | 84.2 71.7 | 87.2 ] 76.6 | 61.3 75.0 | 3/4
R2 N= 4 8 15 2 51 47 36 12
R2IND23.1 | 4/4 3/18 100 2/2 | 78.4 | 85.1 91.7 | 91.7
R3 N= 2 15 69 50 4 0
R3 IND23.1 12 | 8/15 ] 84.1 | 94.0 1/4

Note: N= Households with female entrepreneurs supported. Missing data for Pa in the BL.
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Table A1.16: IND23.2 Share of households who report an increased income due to income generation interventions targeted at women (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
N= 247 268 99 96 124 125 97 84 292 295 223 200 93 91 121 107 239 238 74 108
IND23.1 18.2 | 108 | 121 | 3.1 | 145 | 272 | 52.6 | 58.3 | 50.3 | 153 | 35.4 | 23.0 | 183 | 154 | 149 | 9.3 | 155 | 4.2 | 29.7 | 36.1
R1 N= 117 133 134 134 86 83 32 32
R1IND23.1 | 222 | 13,5 67.9 | 18.7 | 186 | 14.5 3.1 | 125
R2 N= 130 135 78 80 63 43 106 100
R2IND23.1 | 146 | 84 30.8 | 2.5 | 50.8 | 27.9 255 | 2.0
R3 N= 80 81 74 74 101 106
R3 IND23.1 40.0 | 22.2 | 41.9 | 29.7 89 | 3.8

Note: N= All households.

Table A1.16: IND23.2 Share of households who report an increased income due to income generation interventions targeted at women (%) - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
N= 276 244 - - 77 73 78 62 246 221 269 247 76 72 107 101 341 248 87 70
IND23.1 8.0 | 11.1 221|192 | 731 | 629 | 285 | 253 | 62.1 | 51.8 | 59.0 | 44.4 | 91.6 | 92.1 | 19.6 | 4.0 | 40.2 | 41.4
R1 N= 140 104 119 107 81 78 120 115
R1IND23.1 | 129 | 183 445 | 36.4 | 58.0 | 39.7 100 | 35
R2 N= 134 140 51 42 87 86 123 109
R2IND23.1 | 30 | 57 294 | 48 | 58.6 | 54.7 29.3 | 11.0
R3 N= 76 72 101 83 39 35
R3 IND23.1 2.6 | 20.8 | 68.3 | 60.2 10.3| 0

Note: N= All households. Missing data for Pa in the BL.



Table A1.17: IND13 Share of HH reporting an specific economic status (scale 1-4) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
N= 247 | 268 99 96 124 | 125 | o7 84 292 | 295 [ 223 | 200 93 91 121 | 107 | 239 | 238 74 108
1 Poorest 336 | 280 444 ] 104] o038 4 | 351 333 342 278 202 | 230] 22 0 17 | 159 35 | 59 [ 243 | 204
2 223 216 111 | 156 89 | 72 [ 371 | 429 435 | 410 341 | 320 409 | 154 99 | 84 | 351 | 341] 432 | 463
3 231 | 325 364 | 354 476 | 432 258 | 238 161 | 254 | 399 | 33.0] 516 | 593 736 | 654 | 378 | 431 ]| 21.6 | 30.6
4 Wealthiest | 211 | 179 71 | 385 427 | 456 | 21 0 62 | 58| 49 | 105] 54 | 253 149 | 103 ]| 208 | 169 ] 108 | 238
mean 231 | 24 | 204 ] 3.02| 332 33 | 194 190] 194 | 209 | 227 | 228 260 | 3.09 ] 3.01 | 270 | 271 | 271 ]| 218 | 2.15
Table A1.17: IND13(R1) Share of HH reporting an specific economic status (scale 1-4) - ML
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
R1N= 117 | 133 81 134 86 83 32 32
1 Poorest 154 | 13.5 40.7 | 231 ] 9.3 | 157 0 3.1
2 14.5 | 15.0 284 | 276 244 | 349 12.5 | 56.3
3 427 | 481 309 | 36.6 [ 61.6 | 47.0 46.9 | 40.6
4 Wealthiest | 27.4 | 23.3 0 127 47 | 24 21.9 0
R1 mean 28 | 28 19 | 239 26 | 24 2.53 | 2.37
Table A1.17: IND13(R2) Share of HH reporting an specific economic status (scale 1-4) - ML
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
R2 N= 130 | 135 78 80 63 43 114 | 113
1 Poorest 50.0 | 42.2 26 | 1.3 | 286 | 41.9 44 | 35
2 29.2 | 281 91.0 | 825 444 | 349 325 | 29.2
3 54 | 17.0 64 | 163 [ 175 | 93 325 | 345
4 Wealthiest | 15.4 | 12.6 0 0 63 | 7.0 298 | 32.7
R2 mean 19 | 20 20 | 22 [ 1.95 | 1.67 29 | 3.0

25



Table A1.17: IND13(R3) Share of HH reporting an specific economic status (scale 1-4) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
R3 N= 80 81 74 74 113 | 110
1 Poorest 40.0 | 61.7] 25.7 | 203 35 | 9.4
2 413 | 222] 365 27.0 442 | 327
3 15.0 | 16.0 | 33.8 | 31.1 40.7 | 52.7
4 Wealthiest 3.8 0 41 | 216 15| 55
R3 mean 182 | 154 216 | 25 26 | 25
Table A1.17: IND13 Share of HH reporting specific economic status (scale 1-4) - BL
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
N= 277 | 246 | 99 102 77 73 78 64 | 248 | 222 | 270 | 247 | 79 75 108 | 104 | 341 | 250 | 92 73
1 Poorest 181 | 183 192 108 | 234 | 342 192 | 234 202 | 212 152 | 215 291 [ 187 | 130 ] 125 152 | 132 272 | 178
2 242 | 264 222 206 | 104 | 164 | 449 | 578 | 548 | 464 | 419 | 381 ] 266 | 347 222 | 26.0 | 56.9 | 48.4 | 40.2 | 50.7
3 30.0 | 415 414 | 402 545 219 256 | 125 19.0 | 221 | 348 | 344 | 354 | 467 593 | 529 | 235 | 30.4 | 19.6 | 19.2
4 Wealthiest | 18.8 | 13.8 | 172 | 284 11.7| 274 103 | 63 | 6.0 | 104 ] 81 | 61 | 89 0 56 | 87 | 44 | 80 | 130 123
mean 258 | 251 257 | 286 | 254 | 242 | 230 | 202 | 211 | 222 | 236 | 225 | 224 | 228 | 257 | 258 | 217 | 233 | 2.18 | 2.26
Table A1.17: IND13(R1) Share of HH reporting an specific economic status (scale 1-4) - BL
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
R1 N= 141 | 105 120 | 107 | 82 78 119 | 116
1 Poorest 18.4 | 20.0 375 | 393 9.8 | 19.2 10.1 | 121
2 255 | 31.4 36.7 | 336 | 354 | 333 51.3 | 41.4
3 404 | 34.3 15.0 | 16.8 | 41.5 | 423 32.8 | 38.8
4 Wealthiest | 15.6 | 14.3 108 | 103 [ 134 | 5.1 59 | 7.8
R1 mean 253 | 2.43 20 | 20 | 259 | 233 234 | 2.42
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Table A1.17: IND13(R2) Share of HH reporting an specific economic status (scale 1-4) - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T
R2 N= 134 | 141 51 42 87 86 123 | 110
1 Poorest 17.9 | 17.0 2.0 0 | 184 233 179 | 155
2 216 | 227 64.7 | 357 | 54.0 | 55.8 58.5 | 50.0
3 38.1 | 46.8 333 | 643 | 253 | 186 171 | 245
4 Wealthiest | 22.4 | 13.5 0 0 23 | 23 6.5 | 10.0
R2mean | 2.64 | 2.57 23 | 26 [ 211 | 20 212 | 2.29
Table A1.17: IND13(R3) Share of HH reporting an specific economic status (scale 1-4) - BL
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T Cc T C T C T C T C T C Cc
R3 N= 77 73 | 101 | 3 39 35
1 Poorest 52 | 6.8 | 16.8 | 21.7 12.8 | 14.3
2 766 | 71.2 | 36.6 | 24.1 56.4 | 68.6
3 15.6 | 55 | 37.6 | 43.4 308 | 171
4 Wealthiest 26 | 164 | 89 [ 108
R3 mean 22 | 23 | 239 | 243 218 | 2.03
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INDICATORS STRATEGY V: MOBILIZE COMMUNITIES TO TRANSFORM SOCIAL NORMS THAT ARE DETRIMENTAL TO ACHIEVING

GENDER EQUALITY

Table A1.18: IND15.1 Share of girls who feel they can consult a source on SRHR issues, by marital status (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single, N= 270 263 135 120 126 133 122 129 489 476 437 454 152 141 142 136 357 364 137 174
IND15.1 885 | 76.0 | 69.6 | 542 91.3 | 752 721 | 62.8] 781 | 51.3 | 741 | 553 ] 829 | 851] 845 | 77.9 | 68.9 | 46.2 | 839 | 76.4
R1 Single, N= 141 143 219 220 148 163 69 76
R1IND15.1 81.6 | 76.2 849 | 414 ] 851 | 59.5 53.6 | 46.1
R2 Single, N= 129 120 142 150 146 144 146 148
R2 IND15.1 96.1 | 75.8 76.1 | 73.3 | 75.3 | 50.0 84.9 | 554
R3 Single, N= 128 106 143 147 142 140
R3 IND15.1 68.8 | 40.6 | 61.5 | 55.8 59.9 | 36.4
Married, N= 25 36 15 33 13 16 24 19 55 60 7 0 5 11 1 2 3 0 0 3
IND15.1 84.0 | 69.4 | 66.7 | 57.6 | 100 | 62.5 | 91.7 | 73.7 | 85.5 | 70.0 | 5/7 5/5 | 90.9 | 1M1 2/2 2/3 3/3
R1 Married, N= 9 6 31 24 0 0 0
R1IND15.1 719 6/6 80.6 | 41.7 0 0
R2 Married, N= 16 30 6 0 4 0 2 0
R2 IND15.1 87.5 | 63.3 6/6 3/4 2/2
R3 Married, N= 18 36 3 0 1 0
R3 IND15.1 88.9 | 889 | 2/3 0/1
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Table A1.18: IND15.1 Share of girls who feel they can consult a source on SRHR issues, by marital status (%) - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single, N= 285 265 96 105 76 65 117 127 394 388 477 428 135 128 132 125 373 337 161 159
IND15.1 80.0 | 64.2 | 58.3 | 60.0 ) 684 | 47.7| 61.5 | 488 ) 32.7 | 31.7| 618 | 516 | 719 | 742] 75.0 | 71.2] 391 | 30.0 | 79.5 | 88.7
R1 Single, N= 144 131 199 204 163 130 149 140
R1IND15.1 79.2 | 65.5 322 | 279 ] 59.5 | 46.9 46.3 | 34.3
R2 Single, N= 141 134 74 74 161 162 157 137
R2 IND15.1 80.9 | 62.7 35.1 | 324 | 65.2 | 43.2 38.2 | 27.7
R3 Single, N= 121 110 153 136 67 60
R3 IND15.1 32.2 | 38.2 ] 60.8 | 66.2 254 | 25.0
Married, N= 19 33 54 49 24 35 33 27 62 64 30 26 13 18 2 5 7 4 6 1
IND15.1 84.2 | 69.7 | 519 | 571 | 83.3 | 571 | 81.8 | 852 | 33.9 | 54.7 | 63.3 | 53.8 | 84.6 | 889 | 2/2 5/5 | 42.9 | 25.0 | 5/6 11
R1 Married, N= 6 21 30 20 6 1 6 2
R1IND15.1 5/6 | 81.0 13.3 | 45.0 | 3/6 0/1 3/6 1/2
R2 Married, N= 13 12 3 4 6 10
R2 IND15.1 84.6 | 50.0 0/3 0/4 5/6 | 5/10 0 0
R3 Married, N= 29 40 18 15 1 2
R3 IND15.1 58.6 | 65.0 | 61.1 | 60.0 0/1 0/2
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Table A1.19: IND15.2 Share of single girls who feel supported in decision making on CM (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C

Single, N= 250 | 244 | 124 | 111 | 126 | 133 | 114 | 125 | 448 | 439 | 418 | 420 | 148 | 143 | 141 | 132 | 343 | 356 | 118 | 148
IND15.2 70.8 | 49.2 | 16.9 | 18.0 | 58.7 | 54.1 | 53.5 | 29.6 | 60.5 | 27.6 | 78.7 | 69.2 | 87.8 | 84.6 | 86.5 | 84.1 | 79.0 | 55.6 | 76.3 | 73.6
R1 N= 131 | 131 195 | 192 | 151 | 159 65 75

R1IND15.2 | 78.6 | 64.1 58.5 | 23.4 ] 81.5 | 69.2 78.5 | 24.0

R2 N= 119 | 113 136 | 145 | 140 | 131 145 | 143

R2IND15.2 | 62.2 | 31.9 59.6 | 29.7 | 86.4 | 74.8 82.8 | 65.7

R3 N= 117 | 102 | 127 | 139 133 | 138

R3 IND15.2 65.0 | 32.4 | 66.9 | 64.0 75.2 | 62.3
Table A1.19: IND15.2 Share of single girls who feel supported in decision making on CM (%) - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C

Single, N= 283 | 265 | 94 104 75 65 114 | 113 | 392 | 388 | 467 | 420 | 135 | 122 | 120 | 119 | 358 | 326 | 146 | 146
IND15.2 67.5 | 5891149 | 20.2]169.3 | 13.8]74.6 | 74.3 ]| 38.8 | 40.2|724 | 629]62.2 | 61.5]91.7 | 84.9 | 59.2 | 448 | 69.2 | 83.6
R1 N= 143 | 131 1986 | 206 | 162 | 129 143 | 133

R1IND15.2 | 67.1 | 57.3 429 | 43.2 ] 69.1 | 60.5 67.8 | 45.9

R2 N= 140 | 134 74 74 154 | 158 149 | 935

R2IND15.2 | 67.9 | 60.4 20.3 | 13.5] 70.1 | 65.2 55.7 | 49.6

R3 N= 120 | 108 | 151 | 133 66 58

R3 IND15.2 43.3 | 52.8 | 78.1 | 62.4 48.5 | 31.0
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Table A1.20: IND15.3 Share of uncircumcised girls who do not want to be circumcised who feel supported in decision making on FGM (%) - ML

Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C

N= 39 31 25 13 338 284 140 132 134 123 197 198 125 158
IND15.3 35.9 51.6 52.0 46.2 80.8 68.7 74.3 79.5 68.7 77.2 76.1 49.0 54.4 50.6
R1 N= 12 9 120 67 63 72

R1IND15.3 58.3 4/9 83.3 77.6 68.3 16.7

R2 N= 2 0 106 95 60 52

R2 IND15.3 2/2 87.7 76.8 80.0 69.2

R3 N= 11 4 112 122 74 74

R3 IND15.3 4/11 2/4 71.4 57.4 79.7 66.2

Table A1.20: IND15.3 Share of uncircumcised girls who do not want to be circumcised who feel supported in decision making on FGM (%) - BL

Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
N= 11 14 10 10 44 65 12 3 10 17 28 49 59 61
IND15.3 27.3 21.4 50.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 75.0 2/3 7110 82.4 71.4 30.6 79.7 88.5
R1 N= 2 10 9 12 9 15
R1IND15.3 1/2 6/10 4/9 333 6/9 40.0
R2 N= 0 0 15 15 6 13
R2 IND15.3 53.3 60.0 5/6 46.2
R3 N= 8 0 20 38 13 21
R3 IND15.3 4/8 50.0 34.2 69.2 14.3




INDICATORS STRATEGY VI: CREATE AN ENABLING LEGAL AND POLICY ENVIRONMENT ON PREVENTING CHILD MARRIAGE

Table A1.21: IND16.1 Share of girls who know about protective laws on CM (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T c T c T c T c T c T c T c T c T c T c
N= 204 | 288 | 144 | 149 | 139 | 147 | 136 | 132 | 520 | 496 | 455 | 456 | 151 | 141 | 143 | 135 | 357 | 358 | 137 | 177
IND16.1 939 | 76.0 [ 54.2 | 201 | 92.8 | 66.7 | 76.5 | 44.7 | 56.9 | 10.5 | 58.7 | 36.0 | 50.3 | 34.0 | 51.0 | 15.6 | 70.9 | 53.1 | 69.3 | 58.2
R1N= 148 | 147 227 | 215 | 150 | 160 75 | 72
R1IND16.1 | 93.9 | 74.8 62.6 | 17.2 | 69.3 | 38.1 747 | 63.9
R2 N= 146 | 141 147 | 145 | 154 | 145 150 | 146
R2IND16.1 | 938 | 77.3 56.5 | 3.4 | 65.6 | 455 733 | 514
R3 N= 146 | 136 | 151 | 151 132 | 140
R3IND16.1 486 | 7.4 | 411 | 245 65.9 | 493
Table A1.21: IND16.1 Share of girls who know about protective laws on CM (%) - BL
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T c T[] C T c T c T c T c T c T c T c T c
N= 305 | 299 | 150 | 154 | 100 | 100 | 154 | 154 | 458 | 453 | 504 | 451 | 145 | 134 | 126 | 128 | 387 | 342 | 162 | 155
IND16.1 908 | 849 | 1.3 | 8.4 | 28.0 | 20.0 [ 29.9 | 202 | 9.4 | 10.4 | 36.5 | 26.6 | 37.9 | 34.3 | 23.8 | 40.6 | 420 | 415 | 549 | 57.4
R N= 150 | 152 231 | 225 | 169 | 131 155 | 143
R1IND16.1 | 91.3 | 76.3 10.8 | 138 | 325 | 237 542 | 49.7
R2 N= 155 | 147 77 | 78 | 164 | 169 158 | 137
R2IND16.1 | 90.3 | 93.9 0 0 | 329272 437 | 321
R3 N= 150 | 150 | 171 | 151 68 | 62
R3IND16.1 120 | 10.7 | 439 | 285 103 | 435
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Table A1.22: IND16.2 Share of girls who know about protective laws on FGM (%) - ML

Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single girls N= 127 127 465 458 455 469 152 147 142 136 347 367 137 174
IND16.2 60.6 40.2 5.2 4.1 55.2 41.4 18.4 7.5 15.5 8.8 57.9 50.7 3.6 0
R1 N= 193 200 152 165 70 75
R1IND16.2 1.0 4.0 56.6 38.8 28.6 62.7
R2 N= 142 152 154 152 145 148
R2 IND16.2 1.4 0 66.2 48.0 60.0 31.8
R3 N= 130 106 149 152 132 144
R3 IND16.2 15.4 10.4 42.3 37.5 71.2 63.9
Married girls N= 27 19 59 61 7 1 6 11 1 2 3 1 1 5
IND16.2 85.2 31.6 5.1 6.6 47 0/1 2/6 0/11 0/1 0/2 2/3 0/1 M 5/5
R1 N= 33 25 0 0 0 0
R1IND16.2 0 8.0
R2 N= 7 0 4 0 2 1
R2 IND16.2 717 0 3/4 1/2 0/1
R3 N= 19 36 3 1 1 0
R3 IND16.2 15.8 5.6 1/3 0/1 1M
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Table A1.22:

IND16.2 Share of girls who know about protective laws on FGM (%) - BL

Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single girls N= 119 128 398 390 475 426 136 132 133 125 374 337 161 159
IND16.2 44.4 28.1 5.0 4.4 451 39.2 0 9.8 15.0 11.2 52.1 51.9 8.1 1.9
R1 N= 202 206 159 160 149 140
R1IND16.2 4.0 6.3 46.5 35.0 43.0 421
R2 N= 75 74 163 130 158 137
R2 IND16.2 0 1.4 38.0 35.4 70.9 58.4
R3 N= 121 110 153 136 67 60
R3 IND16.2 9.9 2.7 51.0 47.8 28.4 60.0
Married girls N= 34 27 65 66 35 31 14 19 3 5 15 8 6 6
IND16.2 61.8 48.1 7.7 3.0 48.6 323 0 15.8 0/3 2/5 33.3 4/8 0/6 0/6
R1 N= 3 4 33 20 9 12 13 5
R1IND16.2 0/3 1/4 121 5.0 6/9 112 30.8 2/5
R2 N= 3 4 7 1 1 0
R2 IND16.2 0/3 1/4 17 0/1 7
R3 N= 29 42 19 18 1 3
R3 IND16.2 34 0 52.6 44.4 0/1 2/3
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IMPACT INDICATORS: GIRLS’ DECISION MAKING POWER AND RATES OF CHILD MARRIAGE AND FGM

Table A1.23: IND1.1 Share of single girls who feel they can exercise control over if, when and whom to marry (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T Cc T Cc T C T C T Cc T C T Cc T C T Cc T C
N= 269 | 255 | 136 | 116 | 126 | 133 | 120 | 120 | 479 | 460 | 442 | 462 | 152 | 147 | 142 | 135 | 359 | 364 | 135 | 174
IND 1.1 175|391 44| 52 71| 38| 28.7 | 318 372 | 24 | 43.7 | 374 ]| 671 | 63.9] 67.6 | 63.7] 61.3 | 459 | 30.4 | 30.5
R1N= 139 | 140 211 | 215 | 147 | 162 70 74
R1IND11 | 29 | 14 41.2 | 23] 544 | 549 77.1 | 59.5
R2 N= 130 | 115 142 | 140 | 152 | 150 0 0
R2IND1.1 | 33.1| 7.0 331 | 29] 38.2 | 22.0 0 0
R3 N= 126 | 105 | 143 | 150 143 | 143
R3IND 1.1 349 | 19] 38.5 | 34.0 60.8 | 49.7
Table A1.24: IND1.2 Mean degree of control of single girls over if, when and whom to marry (range 0-3) - ML
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
IND1.2 | 1.0 06 1]03(03]J07|06]139|135] 1.5 0.3 2.0 18 | 24| 221 25| 24 23 19 | 1.7 | 1.7
R1 0.76 | 0.53 158 | 0.5 23 21 257 | 2.24
R2 1.31 | 0.57 145 | 0.22 ] 1.93 | 1.52 0 0
R3 151 0.2 | 1.79 | 1.09 2.27 | 1.99
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Table A1.23: IND1.1 Share of single girls who feel they can exercise control over if, when and whom to marry (%) - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C

N= 286 | 266 | 67 | 99 | 75 | 65 | 116 121 398 390 478 431 115 112 133 125 373 329 | 154 | 153
IND 1.1 87 | 38] 23 0 0 0 121 | 124 7.3 11.0 | 241 19.5 53.9 | 43.8] 39.8 | 39.2 | 343 | 38.0 0 0
R1N= 144 | 131 202 206 164 131 149 133
R1IND 1.1 83| 1.5 104 | 189 | 17.7 15.3 26.8 | 271
R2 N= 142 | 135 75 74 161 164 157 137
R2IND 1.1 9.2 | 59 0 0 35.4 26.2 45.2 | 37.2
R3 N= 121 110 153 136 67 59
R3IND 1.1 6.6 3.6 19.0 15.4 254 | 644

Table A1.24: IND1.2 Mean degree of control of single girls over if, when and whom to marry (range 0-3) - BL
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C

N= 286 | 266 87 99 75 65 116 121 398 | 390 478 431 115 112 133 | 125 | 373 | 329 154 153
IND 1.2 082 | 068)] 018 | 019 04 | 0.36 | 1.36 | 1.44 ] 0.49 | 0.66 | 1.60 1.34 0.53 043 | 186 | 1.9 1.75 | 1.71 ] 0.73 | 0.78
R1 N= 144 131 202 206 164 131 149 133
R1IND 1.1 8.3 1.5 0.62 | 0.88 ]| 1.53 1.47 145 | 1.50
R2 N= 142 135 75 74 161 164 157 137
R2IND 1.1 0.91 1.0 0.15 0.16 1.63 1.39 1.94 | 1.60
R3 N= 121 110 153 136 67 59
R3IND 1.1 0.51 | 0.58 | 1.63 1.16 199 | 2.44
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Table A1.25: IND2 /IND3 Share of all women aged 20-24 in studied households who got married before age 18 (IND2) and before age 15 (IND3) (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Women 20-24 18 21 11 18 26 17 44 39 15 17 31 29 11 17 11 9 31 26 14 13
IND2 56.0 62.0 27.0 50.0 69.0 76.0 45.0 36.0 73.0 35.0 61.0 45.0 311 59.0 0/11 1/9 42.0 46.0 29.0 31.0
IND3 22.0 19.0 0.9 0.56 27.0 53.0 11.0 13.0 47.0 12.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16.0 15.0 0 0
R1 N= 14 16 7 17 8 5 4 0
R1 IND2 50.0 56.0 77 35.0 4/8 0 0/4 0
R1 IND3 28.0 12.5 6 12.0 0 0 0/4 0
R2 N= 4 5 4 0 12 3 11 8
R2 IND 2 3/4 4/5 1/4 0 50.0 1/3 411 3/8
R2 IND3 0 2/5 0 0 0 0 111 2/8
R3 N= 4 0 11 21 20 14
R3 IND2 1/4 0 82.0 57.0 45.0 64.0
R3IND 3 1/4 0 0 0 20.0 14.0
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Table A1.25: IND2 /IND3 Share of all women aged 20-24 in studied households who got married before age 18 (IND2) and before age 15 (IND3) (%) - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Women 20-24 45 35 24 25 14 6 38 28 74 44 147 97 18 13 21 25 47 50 18 12
IND2 53.0 71.0 54.0 28.0 714 5/6 58.0 54.0 58.0 61.0 43.0 36.0 44.0 15.0 28.0 28.0 28.0 46.0 38.0 16.0
IND3 15.0 31.0 13.0 12.0 114 1/6 34.0 32.0 16.0 39.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 12.0 17.0 2.0 5.0 0
R1 N= 37 28 42 35 53 31 26 24
R1IND 2 51.0 71.0 64.0 66.0 55.0 42.0 31.0 38.0
R1IND3 14.0 38.0 24.0 40.0 11.0 10.0 23.0 25.0
R2 N= 8 7 28 6 46 33 15 17
R2 IND 2 5/8 517 54.0 2/6 41.0 42.0 20.0 41.0
R2 IND3 2/8 117 4.0 1/6 0 0 13.0 18.0
R3 N= 4 3 48 33 6 9
R3 IND2 1/4 2/3 31.0 24.0 2/6 719
R3IND 3 1/4 2/3 4.0 1.0 0/6 1/9
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Table A1.26: IND4 Share of girls (ever) married/in union, by current age 15-17 (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF* Be Gh* Eth* Ug*
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T c|T| C
Age 15, N=| 52 38 29 24 21 24 18 23 81 72 82 77 27 28 19 | 23| 79 | 76 | 21| 21
IND4 7.7 | 105] 34 | 83 ]| 19.0 | 125]| 56 | 8.7 8.6 | 15.3 0 0 0 3.6 0 0 0 |13] 0 5
Age 16, N= | 37 40 34 28 22 26 16 19 63 74 79 67 23 14 25 | 24 | 39 | 45 | 14| 28
IND4 16.2 | 25.0 | 11.8 | 17.5] 13.6 | 154 ] 438 | 211 222 | 16.2] 1.3 0 0 142] 0 | 42]) 26| 0 0 0
Age 17, N=| 50 63 37 54 25 22 29 22 75 72 91 68 33 29 18 | 20 | 43 | 25 | 33| 35
IND4 28.0 | 349 270 | 519 20.0 | 318 379 | 318 453 | 41.7| 6.6 | 1.5]) 182 | 276 | 56 | 50| 47| O 3| 86
R1, 15 N= 28 20 35 44 23 24 16 16
R1IND4 3.6 0 16.7 | 114 0 0 0 0
R1, 16 N= 23 23 30 38 29 29 7 18
R1IND4 174 | 5.0 231 | 7.9 0 0 0 0
R1, 17 N= 30 29 48 43 29 33 19 12
R1IND4 20.0 | 13.8 76.5 | 34.9 0 0 0 0
R2, 15 N= 24 18 18 8 30 31 0 0
R2 IND4 15.0 | 9.7 5.6 0 0 0 0 0
R2, 16 N= 14 17 12 12 32 22 0 0
R2 IND4 10.0 | 25.8 33.3 0 3.1 0 0 0
R2, 17 N= 20 34 4 11 29 13
R2 IND4 40.0 | 58.1 2/4 0 103 | 0 0 0
R3, 15 N= 28 20 29 22 32 | 30
R3 IND4 15.8 | 30.0 0 0 0 0
R3, 16 N= 21 24 18 16 17 | 12
IND4 23.8 | 37.5 0 0 5.9
R3, 17 N= 23 18 33 22
R3 IND4 478 | 83.3] 9.1 | 45 0 0

Note: In BF (8), GH (3), ETH (4) and UG (6) very few (ever) married girls.
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Table A1.26: IND4 Share of girls (ever) married/in union, by current age 15-17 (%) - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Age 15, N= 67 49 17 23 9 10 18 18 73 73 89 75 30 26 17 17 84 67 19 23
IND4 19.0 14.7 7.4 2.0 4.0 0 11.8 14.8 12.3 12.3 34 5.3 14.3 10.5 5.9 28.6 25.0 53 0
Age 16, N= 43 32 34 27 12 19 17 16 63 69 94 70 20 24 16 15 41 31 23 28
IND4 28.6 14.7 27.8 22.0 16.0 34.3 17.6 14.8 14.3 17.4 12.8 8.6 143 15.8 0 0 14.3 12.5 0 3.6
Age 17, N= 37 60 55 57 28 33 21 22 80 80 119 76 35 36 26 23 37 32 32 33
IND4 52.4 67.6 57.4 72.0 68.0 65.7 61.8 70.4 42.5 45.0 11.8 27.6 64.3 63.2 11.5 17.4 214 37.5 12.5 15.2
R1, 15 N= 35 23 40 78 32 21 30 27
R1 IND4 0 13.0 10.0 5.1 31 0 13.3 3.7
R1, 16 N= 26 16 27 58 35 20 18 22
R1 IND4 7.7 6.3 11.1 8.6 11.4 0 1.1 4.5
R1, 17 N= 16 32 38 75 42 28 9 12
R1 IND4 25.0 53.1 47.4 44.0 4.8 3.6 2/9 8.3
R2, 15 N= 32 26 6 9 28 21 38 30
R2 IND4 26.7 15.4 0/6 1/9 3.6 4.8 0 0
R2, 16 N= 17 16 10 15 25 30 14 5
R2 IND4 26.7 30.8 110 6.7 4.0 10.0 0 0
R2, 17 N= 21 28 6 11 30 23 12 6
R2 IND4 46.7 46.2 1/6 18.2 10.0 34.8 0 0
R3, 15 N= 27 26 29 33 16 10
R3 IND4 18.5 30.8 34 9.1 0 110
R3, 16 N= 26 23 34 20 9 4
IND4 19.2 39.1 20.6 15.0 0 0/4
R3, 17 N= 36 32 47 25 16 14
R3 IND4 a1.7 59.4 19.1 48.0 6.3 66.7
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Table A1.26: IND4 Share of girls (ever) married/in union, by current age 12-14 (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF* Be Gh* Eth* Ug*
T cpT| C T C T C T C T|CjJT|CjQT|C}JT|C]T|C
Age 12, N=1] 50 | 51 11 | 17| 31 32 35 39 | 122 61| 89 27| 33 30| 27 67| 92| 28] 40
IND4 20 o J o] o 0 0 0 2.9 0 oJo|[ofJo|lofJo|[oJo|ofJo]|oO
Age 13, N=] 53| 55 [ 24| 18| 35 | 21 26 27 [ 105 | 110 61| 87| 31| 28 22| 21 62| 66 16| 20
IND4 3818 o] o 29| o 7.7 0 19/ 09 o[ ofJo|lofJo[ofJo|ofJo]|oO
Age 14, N=] 57| s3f 21| 18] 19 ] 25 6 25 94 | 106 92| 83| 16| 28 20| 23| 73] 65 25| 34
IND4 70 19 o[ 56] o [ 80188 20 21|66 0| o0ofJ o[ ofJo|[oJo|[ofJo] 3
Table A1.26: IND4 Share of girls (ever) married/in union, by current age 12-14 (%) - BL
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Age 12, N= 41 38 11 6 20 19 28 31 65 62 16 26 27 | 15 66 67 27 21
IND4 0 0 1.9 0 0 0 2.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 0 3.7 0
Age 13, N= 62 69 21 25 1 13 17 22 148 120 75 75 24 18 31 | 35 68 72 36 24
IND4 0 0 3.7 2.0 0 0 2.9 0 34 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 14.3 0 0 0
Age 14, N= 55 51 12 16 20 18 19 96 112 62 96 25 20 18 | 25 84 72 29 29
IND4 0 2.9 1.9 2.0 12.0 0 2.9 0 8.3 71 8.1 0 71 10.5 0 0 14.3 25 0 0
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Table A1.27: IND5 Share of girls to have undergone FGM/C, by marital status (%) - ML

Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single, N= 116 126 469 465 439 446 145 | 134 140 129 312 315 135 | 173
IND5 68.1 74.6 94.7 95.9 12.3 29.1 0 0.7 4.3 3.9 311 31.7 0 0
R1N 200 210 143 154 71 76
R1 IND5 95.0 91.9 9.1 53.9 12.7 0
R2N 142 148 150 148 108 97
R2 IND5 98.6 100.0 21.3 26.4 45.4 45.4
R3N 127 107 148 148 133 142
R3 IND5 89.8 98.1 4.7 4.7 29.3 39.4
Married, N = 21 19 51 53 7 0 5 11 1 2 2 0 0 3
IND5 71.4 94.7 92.2 92.5 2/7 0 0 0 0 0/2 0/1 0
R1N 28 19 0 0 0 0
R1 IND5 85.7 89.5 0 0
R2N 5 0 4 4 1 0
R2 IND5 5/5 2/4 2/4 0/1 0
R3N 18 34 3 0 1 0
R3 IND5 100 94.1 0/3 0/1
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Table A1.27: IND5 Share of girls to have undergone FGM/C, b

y marital status (%) - BL

Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single, N= 111 126 391 389 475 429 59 51 126 114 372 335 135 136
IND5 50.5 42.9 97.4 97.4 39.4 35.7 1.7 5.9 24 0.9 30.4 33.1 2.2 0
R1N 196 205 162 131 148 140
R1 IND5 98.5 95.6 42.0 43.5 41.2 46.4
R2N 75 74 160 163 157 135
R2 IND5 100 100 57.5 45.4 13.4 33.3
R3N 120 110 153 135 67 60
R3 IND5 94.2 99.1 17.6 16.3 46.3 1.7
Married, N= 33 27 61 64 30 26 13 15 2 5 7 4 4 1
IND5 69.7 63.0 98.4 98.4 56.7 57.7 0 0 0/2 0/5 6/7 2/4 0/4 01
R1N 29 20 7 1 6 2
R1 IND5 100 95.0 517 0/1 5/6 0/2
R2N 3 4 5 10 0 0
R2 IND5 313 4/4 5/5 5/10 0 0
R3N 29 40 18 15 1 2
R3 IND5 96.6 100 38.9 66.7 11 2/2
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ANNEX 2

Tables: Supporting information for indicators
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Supporting Information: Strategy I INVEST IN GIRLS, THEIR KNOWLEDGE, SKILLS AND PARTICIPATION IN SOCIETY

Table A2.1: Organisers of training, and whether Her Choice partner, reported by girls who received SRH training (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Girls who received SRH training, N= 211 147 91 54 109 58 98 40 431 172 313 234 93 52 116 71 224 110 105 103
Organisers of training
School 46.4 85.7 46.2 70.4 35.8 724 31.6 85.0 441 60.5 64.9 87.6 9.7 21.2 75.0 98.6 66.5 93.6 81.9 83.5
NGO 42.7 4.8 61.5 0 78.0 19.0 72.4 10.0 90.5 12.2 16.6 3.0 77.4 40.4 75.0 2.8 67.9 16.5 12.4 12,6
Church 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0.7 0.6 0.3 0 3.2 3.8 1.3 - 1 --
Health Institution 0 15.6 6.6 20.4 0.9 15.5 1.0 10.0 0.7 1.7 6.7 15.0 12.9 21.2 0.9 2.8 17.0 4.5 5.7 6.8
Other 17.6 20.4 12.8 20.7 0 2.5 2.6 32.0 36.1 8.1 3.4 1.4 0.4 1.8 16.2 10.7
Her Choice partner ?
Her Choice partner only 62.4 1.7 70.4 0 78.9 1.7 13.7 0.9 66.7 19.2 75.0 2.8 58.9 11.8 8.6 0
HC partner and other 88.9 7.0 6.4 0 2.0 0 11.4 1.2 1.9 0 8.6 3.8 -- - 8.9 0.9 3.8 7.8
Other only 6.7 42.9 2.8 13.8 0 1.2 0.6 1.3 2.2 5.8 -- -- -- 1.8
Table A2.1: Organisers of training, reported by girls who received SRH training (%) - BL
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T Cc T Cc T Cc T C
Girls who received SRH training, N= 169 148 5 3 23 23 37 39 32 29 136 69 30 34 81 65 105 71 121 105
Organisers of training
School 75.7 79.7 3/5 2/3 91.3 100 51.4 82.1 71.9 55.2 55.1 62.3 23.3 41.2 85.2 92.3 83.8 94.4 88.4 88.6
NGO 16.6 6.1 0/5 0/3 8.7 4.3 8.1 0 15.6 17.2 12.5 11.6 0 0 7.4 10.8 7.6 1.4 7.4 6.7
Church 0 0 0/5 0/3 0 0 0 0 0 34 1.5 29 0 0 0 1.5 7.6 1.4 0 0
Health Institution 9.5 34 0/5 0/3 8.7 0 5.4 10.3 9.4 10.3 19.1 24.6 0 0 6.2 1.5 12.4 7.0 2.5 3.8
Other 10.7 18.9 1/5 0/3 0 0 324 2.6 3.1 13.8 19.9 8.7 0 0 25 1.5 6.7 4.2 1.7 0
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Table A2.2: Subjects taught in training according to girls who received SRH training (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Girls who received SRH training, N= 211 147 91 54 109 58 98 40 431 172 313 234 93 52 116 71 224 110 105 103
Menstrual cycle and pregnancy 806 | 891 923 | 926| 982 | 966] 949 | 775] 958 | 808 | 933 | 897| 935| 865 948 | 901| 960 | 873 | 914 | 922
Male contraceptives 46.0 | 197 154 | 204] 422 | e03| e684| s575] 842| 791| 853 | s816] 968 | 8s5| s02| 690 754 | 573 562 | 447
Female contraceptives 507 | 286 ] 604 | 374 569 | 431 786 | 725| 944 | 802 840| 769| o14| 865| 862| 718|] 938 | 855] 781 | 650
Negative effects of CM 948 | 871 890 | 537 991 | o948 99| 825] 963 | 634 863| 71.8| 785| 731 931 | 704| 978 | 9a5| s8a8| 796
Laws against FGM/CM 714 | 750 485 | 238 | 879 | 821 409 | 327| 672 | 423 893 | 791 19.0 | 204
Sexual Violence, harassment and abuse 74.9 571 64.8 40.7 59.6 48.3 449 55.0 80.0 401 72.8 55.6 65.6 65.4 80.2 67.6 86.6 72.7 66.7 59.2
Puberty and bodily changes 948 | 864 | 846 | 537 936 | 879 837| 575| 914 | 564 799 | 765| 774| 846 | 974 | 901 933 | 864 914 | 874
Intimate and sexual re|ati0nships 52.6 21.8 319 29.6 45.9 50.0 80.6 52.5 82.1 49.4 74.4 74.8 871 92.3 85.3 74.6 82.6 67.3 58.1 55.3
Table A2.2: Subjects taught in training according to girls who received SRH training (%) - BL
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Girls who received 169 148 5 3 23 23 37 39 32 29 133 68 30 34 81 65 105 71 121 105
SRH training, N=
Menstrual cycle and 852 | 91.2 3i5 2/3 95.7 95.7 62.2 74.4 71.9 82.8 88.7 85.3 700 | 767 ] 840 84.6 75.2 87.3 89.3 87.6
pregnancy
Male contraceptives 769 | 66.2 1/5 13 87.0 78.3 62.2 56.4 50.0 79.3 78.0 84.4 633 | 647 556 61.5 48.6 66.2 38.0 42.9
Female contraceptives 633 | 655 0/5 1/3 87.0 87.0 51.4 48.7 75.0 79.3 80.9 81.3 56.7 | 67.6 | 481 56.9 79.0 90.1 54.5 63.8
Laws against child 870 | 730 | w5 | o3 | 739 | 348 | s68 | 513 | ess | 483 | 682 | 71.2 | e67| 83] 519 | 508 | 752 | 873 | 554 | 5841
marriage
Negative effects of CM 870 | 919 0/5 0/3 95.7 82.6 67.6 59.0 71.9 55.2 727 74.6 733 | 824 568 61.5 86.7 97.2 66.1 68.6
Laws against FGM/C 37.8 28.2 34.4 37.9 75.0 75.8 6.7 147 309 33.8 79.0 85.9 215 8.6
Sexual violence, 62.7 |  60.1 3/5 2/3 73.9 60.9 43.2 38.5 46.9 44.8 66.7 62.1 733 | 912| 534 66.2 68.6 66.2 63.6 62.9
harassment and abuse
F’r‘:ber‘y and bodily 95.3 95.9 3/5 113 95.7 78.3 35.1 53.8 40.6 55.2 72.0 69.2 66.7 | 559 82.7 89.2 76.2 83.1 85.1 89.5
changes
'”:‘Ta‘e ;‘T‘d sexual 46.7 40.5 0/5 0/3 69.6 26.1 35.1 41.0 62.5 58.6 60.9 55.4 53.3 | 444 74.1 75.4 51.4 70.4 64.5 52.4
relationsnip
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Table A2.3: Correct answer to the specific questions measuring comprehensive knowledge, by marital status (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single girls N= 274 264 83 42 126 133 129 132 502 495 459 471 152 149 142 136 360 369 137 175
Know can get pregnant mid-cycle 6.9 1.1 12.0 14.3 0.8 23 41.7 12.9 12.2 7.9 229 14.6 28.9 20.8 29.6 19.1 20.3 23.6 204 10.9
Know pregnant first time have sex 40.5 12.5 41.0 45.2 54.0 39.8 54.3 36.4 63.5 39.6 52.5 37.6 42.8 35.6 51.4 42.6 52.8 43.6 50.4 4.7
Know male condom 24.8 5.7 9.6 4.8 31.0 26.3 26.4 6.1 45.8 26.1 51.6 41.8 61.8 35.6 52.1 41.2 41.1 22.0 67.9 54.9
Know contraceptive pill 61.7 239 49.4 28.6 45.2 35.3 21.7 9.8 61.0 39.4 34.6 26.8 37.5 18.1 39.4 22.8 61.4 39.8 43.8 33.1
Know a negative effect of CM 909 | 81.8| 880 | 881 100 | 925| 822 | 689 | 926 | 586 837 | 713] 928 | 758| 901 | 882| 955| 81.0| 927 | 856
Married girls N= 25 36 8 12 13 16 24 19 55 61 7 0 5 11 1 2 3 0 0 3
Know can get pregnant mid-cycle 16.0 8.3 8/8 11/12 0 0 4.7 211 12.7 18.0 17 0 4/5 911 01 0/2 0/3 0/3
Know pregnant first time have sex 68.0 30.6 3/8 4/12 53.8 56.3 91.7 421 76.4 62.3 6/7 0 3/5 8/11 0/1 1/2 3/3 13
Know male condom 52.0 38.9 3/8 5112 38.5 25.0 37.5 5.3 56.4 39.3 517 0 5/5 8/11 11 12 0/3 2/3
Know contraceptive pill 96.0 88.9 8/8 712 53.8 37.5 375 10.5 83.6 67.2 317 0 4/5 7M1 11 12 3/3 3/3
Know a negative effect of CM 96.0 80.6 7/8 712 92.3 93.8 91.7 52.6 90.9 55.7 717 0 4/5 9/11 11 2/2 3/3 2/3
Table A2.3: Correct answer to the specific questions measuring comprehensive knowledge, by marital status (%) - BL
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single girls N= 286 266 96 105 76 65 119 128 398 390 478 431 136 132 133 125 374 337 161 159
Know can get pregnant mid-cycle 5.9 45 0 0 3.9 16.9 3.4 3.1 78 10.5 5.6 3.9 15 0 15.0 8.8 8.0 8.3 0 0
Know pregnant first time have sex | 199 | 25.6 3.2 105] 158 | 185 | 21.0 | 289 246 | 308 400 33.2 46.3 50.8 46.6 42.4 35.3 29.7 40.4 48.4
Know male condom 185 | 25.2 1.0 2.9 158 | 23.1 193 | 172 | 206 | 208 | 345 234 - - 37.6 37.6 16.3 19.9 - -
Know contraceptive pill 350 | 414 3.1 133 184 | 246 | 193 | 289 377 | 408 236 2338 - - 22.6 26.4 39.8 33.2 0 0
Know a negative effect of CM 919 | 920 677 | 721 724 | 523 689 | 742 553 | 628| 80.0 71.9 80.9 80.3 84.2 776 85.8 80.7 87.0 81.8
Married girls N= 19 33 54 49 24 35 34 27 62 64 31 27 14 18 2 5 7 4 6 1
Know can get pregnant mid-cycle 53 6.1 0 0 0 33| 235| 148 113 | 172 16.1 0 0 5.6 12 0/5 2/7 174 0 0
Know pregnant first time have sex | 36.8 6.1 241 | 469 | 202 | 400 588 | 370 532 | 672 5841 481 50.0 66.7 212 4/5 2I7 2/4 4/6 1M
Know male condom 737 | 424 167 | 245 2902 | 257 | 441 370 | 306 | 344| 387 7.4 - . 212 4/5 217 174 - -
Know contraceptive pill 842 | 788 333 | 388 500 714 647 | 556 | 50.0 57.8 419 29.6 - - 212 4/5 5/7 0/4 0 0
Know a negative effect of CM 895 | 939 574 | 735 75.0 518 853 | 80.0| 581 54.7 61.3 65.4 28.6 61.1 112 5/5 5/7 2/4 6/6 11

Note: -- missing data.
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Table A2.4: Share of single girls reporting having had sexual intercourse - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
N= 259 255 127 113 126 133 121 127 484 481 450 454 150 149 141 134 344 364 121 150
Had sexual intercourse 0.8 1.2 1.6 1.8 0 0 0.80 0.8 8.3 5.8 8.0 5.7 24.0 20.8 11.3 13.4 0.6 0 27.3 23.3
Did not have sexual
torcourse 97.7 87.8 89.8 95.6 100 100 99.2 98.4 88.8 91.1 91.3 93.2 76.0 79.2 88.7 86.6 99.1 96.7 71.1 74.0
No response 1.5 11.0 8.7 2.7 0 0.8 29 3.1 0.7 1.1 0.3 3.3 1.7 2.7
Table A2.4: Share of single girls reporting having had sexual intercourse - BL
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C

N= 305 298 149 154 100 100 127 120 456 453 507 456 143 142 135 128 370 340 159 156

Had sexual intercourse 6.9 121 34.2 31.2 25.0 35.0 6.3 2.5 14.0 13.5 19.7 17.3 51.0 54.2 13.3 13.3 6.8 3.5 35.2 36.5

Did not have sexual

torcourse 93.1 87.9 65.8 68.6 75.0 65.0 93.7 97.5 86.0 86.5 80.3 82.7 49.0 45.8 86.7 86.7 93.2 96.5 64.8 63.5

No response
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Table A2.5: Type of method used by single girls who said they or the man used anything to prevent pregnancy, multiple response (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
N= 2 3 - - 0 1 1 - - 25 16 15 17 8 - - 21 17
Sex during safe period 0/2 0/3 12,5 33.3 17.6 11.8
Withdrawal 0/2 0/3 6.7 0 2/8 9.5 5.9
Male condom 0/2 0/3 96.0 93.8 73.3 82.4 8/8 718 95.2 88.2
Female condom 0/2 0/3 4.0 6.3
Pill 0/2 0/3
IUD 0/2 0/3 4.0 6.3
Diaphragm 0/2 0/3
Other 0/2 0/3 11 1/8 4.8

Note: -- missing data.

Table A2.5: Type of method used by single girls who said they or the man used anything to prevent pregnancy, multiple response (%) - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
N= 21 36 7 5 25 35 8 3 64 61 100 79 73 77 18 17 25 12 56 57
Sex during safe period 0 2.8 0/7 0/5 4.0 0 0/8 0/3 4.7 1.6 10.0 7.6 11.0 18.2 5.6 0 4.0 0 3.6 5.3
Withdrawal -- -- 317 1/5 0 0 0/8 0/3 1.6 0 7.0 25 1.4 5.2 0 5.9 4.0 0 5.4 5.3
Male condom 38.3 111 117 2/5 4.0 14.3 2/8 0/3 12.5 9.8 34.0 22.8 -- -- 38.9 35.3 12.0 8.3 48.2 57.9
Female condom -- -- 0/7 0/5 0 2.9 0/8 13 3.1 0 11.0 7.6 - -- 0 5.9 0 0 0 0
Pill 71.4 4.7 a4/7 1/5 4.0 8.6 0/8 0/3 10.9 9.8 2.0 3.8 -- -- 5.6 5.9 0 0 1.8 3.5
IUD - -- 0/7 0/5 4.0 0 0/8 0/3 3.1 0 1.0 1.3 - -- 0 17.6 0 0 1.8 0
Diaphragm -- -- 0/7 0/5 0 0 0/8 0/3 -- -- 3.0 25 -- -- 0 17.6 0 0 0 0
Other 4.8 2.8 0/7 0/5 0 0 0/8 0/3 1.6 0 2.0 7.6 -- -- 5.6 0 12.0 2/12 5.4 0

Note: -- missing data.




Table A2.6: Girls’ experience with verbal and physical harassment of sexual nature (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
N= 300 300 154 153 139 150 153 151 557 556 466 471 157 160 143 138 359 370 137 177
Verbal harassement 35.3 30.3 13.0 7.8 11.5 5.3 5.2 8.6 3.8 3.2 11.6 7.4 2.5 1.3 4.2 5.8 6.1 5.4 45.3 40.1
Physical harassement 11.0 8.7 6.5 2.6 2.2 0.7 2.6 5.3 31 1.8 43 2.8 0 1.3 11.9 101 1.9 1.9 25.5 27.7
Man tried to have sex 7.7 7.7 0 0.7 0 0 5.9 8.6 5.6 6.1 3.2 2.8 0.6 0.6 14.0 9.4 0.6 0.3 16.8 13.6

Note: Measured only in midline.
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Table A2.7: Specifics of the incident that a man wanted to have sex, reported by girls having experienced such incident - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T Cc T C T Cc T C T C T C T C T C
N= 23 23 0 1 0 0 9 13 31 34 15 13 0 0 20 13 2 1 23 24
The person who wanted sex
Husband 8.7 13 2/9 0 25.8 | 38.2 12.5
Boy under 18, not husband 52.2 | 56.5 7 3/9 69.2 | 323 | 29.4 | 46.7 | 46.2 50.0 | 61.5 69.6 | 62.5
Older man not husband 21.7 17.4 4/9 38.5 | 323 | 23.5 | 26.7 38.5 50.0 30.8 1/2 11 304 | 20.8
Other 17.4 0 26.7 | 15.4
What happened next
Did not say anything 21.7 | 52.2 19 7.7 16.1 | 324 | 333 7.7 1.0 0 4.3 8.3
Refused and was listened to 174 | 21.7 4/9 69.2 | 419 | 324 ] 26.7 | 615 45.0 | 84.6 82.6 | 66.7
Refused and was forced 13.0 | 26.1 17 3/9 15.4 | 25,8 | 23.5 | 33.3 | 231 15.0 0 13.0 16.7
Other 0 0 12.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Speak about what happened?
Yes 39.1 34.8 8/9 53.8 | 45.2 | 20.6 | 33.3 | 23.1 80.0 | 46.2 2/2 0/1 43.5 | 29.2
No 56.5 | 52.2 7 19 46.2 | 548 | 794 | 66.7 | 76.9 20.0 | 53.8 0/2 1M 56.5 | 70.8
Why not tell anyone? 13 12 1 9 13 17 27 10 10 20 13 1 13 17
No one to tell 113 | 112 0 3.7 1/10 1113 | 2117
No one would listen 0/13 | 3/12 235 | 14.8 0 317
Felt ashamed 1;” 712 171 1/9 30.8 | 64.7 | 77.8 | 7110 | 6/10 10.0 | 15.4 17 913 | 717
It was not a problem 7.7 0 3.7 0/10 3/10 0 7.7 417
113
fear 112
of afrai
Other losi d of 0 0 7.7 3.2 0 0 0 10.0 | 30.8 0 0 213 | 1117
ng mot
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Table A2.7: Specifics of the incident that a man wanted to have sex, reported by girls having experienced such incident - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
N= 8 11 1 2 1 0 29 21 54 63 83 59 32 42 11 7 6 8 36 24
The person who wanted sex
Husband 4/8 5111 0/1 1/2 11 0 0 9.3 14.3 3.6 1.7 3.1 0 0 0 5/6 2/8
Boy under 18, not husband 1/8 2111 0/1 12 44.8 19.0 44.4 42.9 48.2 57.6 0 0 2111 2/7 0/6 3/8 88.9 91.7
Older man not husband 3/8 411 0/1 0/2 34.5 76.2 444 429 47.0 47.5 0 0 6/11 517 2/6 3/8 111 8.3
What happened next
Did not say anything 3/8 6/11 12 11 17.9 4.8 -- -- 16.9 11.9 12.5 14.3 0 117 18.9 8.7
Refused and was listened to 2/8 311 429 81.0 -- - 42.2 66.1 18.8 214 411 27 2/8 35.1 52.2
Refused and was forced 1/8 0/11 1/2 10.7 0 -- -- 14.5 10.2 62.5 54.8 411 117 6/6 6/8 29.7 39.1
Other 2/8 2111 214 9.5 -- -- 26.5 11.9 3.1 0 111 2/7 16.2 0

refused

Speak about what happened?
Yes 5/8 411 0/1 0/2 44.8 33.3 48.1 34.9 49.4 441 50.0 40.5 6/11 4/7 0/6 3/8 62.9 62.5
No 3/8 7M1 11 33.3 61.9 51.9 65.1 50.6 55.9 43.8 429 511 317 6/6 5/8 371 37.5
Why not tell anyone? 3 7 1 2 1 0 10 13 28 41 42 33 14 18 5 3 6 5 13 9
No one to tell 217 12 5.0 0 7.4 1.6 0 34 3.1 0 0 0 2/10 0/9
No one would listen 117 12 5.0 50.0 3.7 6.3 4.7 3.4 9.4 4.8 0 117 1/8 0/10 1/9
Felt ashamed 3/3 317 11 45.0 10.0 27.8 36.5 25.6 23.7 21.9 14.3 111 117 3/4 4/8 710 8/9
It was not a problem 117 5.0 0 5.6 15.9 3.5 0 3.1 214 0 217 1/4
Other 3.7 4.8 5.8 0 6.3 0 2/11 17 1/8 110 0/9

Note: -- missing data.



Table A2.8: Share of young people actually speaking-out, reported by village leaders - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
N= 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 8 8 9 8 2 2 2 2 8 8 2 2
Young people speakingout | 222 | 02| 12| o2| 22| 22| 22| 12| as| os| 39| o8| 12| oz| 22| 12| 28| s 0/2 0/2
Table: A2.8: Share of young people actually speaking-out, reported by village leaders - BL
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T Cc T C T C T C
N= 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 7 6 9 7 2 2 2 2 10 10 - -
Young people speakingout | 02 | 02| 12 o2 | | 2| 22| 7| oe| we| 17| oz o2 12| 12| 4an0| 30

Note: -- missing data.
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Table A2.9: Places where girls were speaking out on SRHR, and negative effects of CM and/or FGM, multiple response - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single, N= 268 | 253 134 | 120 123 | 130 | 127 | 131 | 494 | 474 | 452 | 467 | 152 149 142 | 136 | 357 | 366 | 137 | 175
IND9 179 | 75 [ 127 08| 89 | 62 315 | 92 | 2904 | 49 | 159 | 51 | 46 40 | 254 | 213 213 | 85 | 21.2 | 149
Single N, spoken out 48 19 17 1 11 8 40 12 145 23 88 26 7 6 36 29 83 31 29 26
Community Meeting | 83 | 105] 294 | 0 | 364 | 1/8 ]| 825 | 750 | 262 | 87 | 9.1 | 192 717 2/6 0 0 18.1 | 38.7 | 10.3 | 3.8
Classroom 16.7 | 53 | 58.8 | 0 0 0 50 |2501] 43.4 | 609] 352 |500] 0 16 | 91.7 | 86.2 | 42.2 | 19.4 | 37.9 | 346
School Meeting 25.0 | 105 | 29.4 | 111 0 2/8 | 375 | 25.0 | 234 | 174 ] 159 | 154] o 0 77.8 | 79.3 | 67.5 | 355 ] 55.2 | 46.2
Market 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 | 83 ] 28 | 43 | 45 | 38 0 0 500 | 41.4 | 24 0 0 0
Peers 458 | 632765 | o 818 | e8] 75 | 83 ]| 66.2 |522] 250 |192] o 2/6 | 58.3 | 69.0 | 60.2 | 29.0 | 13.8 | 26.9
Other 521 | 316 ] 59 0 |364| 48] 175 | 0 2.8 0 | 295 |154] o 176 | 167 | © 24 | 32| 34 | 38
Married, N= 25 36 15 30 13 16 24 18 54 61 7 0 5 10 1 2 3 0 0 3
IND9 80 | 28| 67 | 33| 7.7 | o [ 542 0 [ 259 33| 17 0 0 0 171 | 02 | 03 0 0 1/3
Married N, spoken out 2 1 1 1 1 0 13 0 14 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Community Meeting 0 0 0 0 n o [ 1313] o 514 | 172 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Classroom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2/14 1/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
School Meeting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Market 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2/14 0 0 0 0 0 1M1 0 0 0 0 0
Peers 212 0 n | 0 0 0 0 8/14 0 0 0 0 0 1n 0 0 0 0 1
Other 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Table A2.9: Places where girls were speaking out on SRHR, and/or negative effects of CM and/or FGM, multiple response - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C

Single, N= 286 266 96 105 76 65 119 128 398 390 478 431 136 132 133 125 374 337 161 159
IND9 05 | 113 | 21| 19| 26 | 15| 202 | 266 | 48 | 46 | 151 | 65 | 132 | 182 | 18 12 | 53 | 50 | 180 | 21.4
Single N, spoken out 30 30 2 2 2 1 24 34 19 18 72 28 18 24 24 15 20 17 29 34
Community Meeting | 333 0 0 | 0 p12] 0 447 | 588 | 1579 | 0 9.72 | 7.4 | 556 | 33.33 | 4.17 0 ]300 1176 | 96.55 | 91.18%
Classroom 16.67 | 2667 | © 0 | 22| 1 13750 | 41.18 | 52.63 | 72.22 | 43.06 | 21.43 | 50.00 | 12.50 | 37.50 | 73.33 | 35.0 | 23.53 | 10.34 | 5.88
School Meeting 13.33 [ 2000 ] O 0 | V2| 0 13750 |14.71 | 15.79 | 11.11 | 23.61 | 25.00 | 44.44 | 16.67 | 20.83 | 26.67 | 70.0 | 64.71 | 3.45 2.94
Market 0 0 0 0 | 22| 11 0 294 | 5.26 0 417 | 714 | 5.56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peers 33.33 | 4333 | 2/2 | 12| 12 | 11 ] 2500 | 29.41 | 10.53 | 16.67 | 20.83 | 14.29 | 11.11 | 29.17 | 33.33 | 13.33 | 35.0 | 2353 | o 0
Other 3333 | 667 | O 0 | 22| 11] 833 | 2.94 0 0o | 16.67 | 28.57 | 55.56 | 1250 | o0 0 0 | 588 0 2.94

Married, N= 19 33 54 49 24 35 34 27 62 64 31 27 14 18 2 5 7 4 6 1
IND9 105 | 3.0 0 | 20| 42| o | 294 | 222 16 16 | 226 | 111 0 5.6 0/2 25 | o7 | o4 1/6 0/1
Married N, spoken out 2 1 0 1 1 0 10 6 1 1 7 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0
Community Meeting 0 0 0 0 0 0 4/10 4/6 0 1M 0 0 0 0 0 1/2 0 0 11 0
Classroom 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2/6 1M 0 317 1/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1M 0
School Meeting 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1/6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Market 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2/7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peers 2/2 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 1M 0 1M1 0 0 3/10 0 0 0 2/7 1/3 0 1M 0 1/2 0 0 11 0




Supporting Information: Strategy Il IMPROVE ACCESS TO FORMAL EDUCATION FOR GIRLS

Table A2.10: Information from SRHR trained teachers on training and support they had received - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T T T C T C T C T C T C T C T
Teachers trained 2 3 3 1 4 3 10 3 14 6 3 1 1 3 16 4 1
Training organized
by
S:r‘\’/'fcrgme”t Pre- 1110 5/14 2/6
g;’r‘(/‘?;zme”t In- 11 13 10110 33 2114 23
NGO 22 33 11 4/4 33 2114 3/6 33 11 11 16/16 2/4 11
FBO
Health Institution 1/3 114 11 1/4
Other 9114 173 114
Subjects covered
S;‘:;‘:]’:Ct've 212 33 11 2/4 13 9/10 33 14114 5/6 33 11 11 33 15116 3/4 11
Menstruation 112 23 11 3/4 8/10 23 12114 3/6 33 T 23 14116 3/4 T
Female Puberty 172 2/3 T 1/4 23 5/10 13 1414 4/6 173 313 14/16 2/4
Intimate relationships 173 2/4 6/10 23 12114 2/6 23 11 33 14116 4/4
Abstinence 3/4 13 7110 23 15114 2/6 33 11 33 14/16 314 11
STis 172 23 11 214 13 9/10 33 16114 2/6 33 11 11 33 14116 4/4 11
Pregnancy 112 23 11 3/4 33 7110 23 14114 4/6 33 T 33 14116 2/4
Male contraceptives 13 11 8/10 2/3 16/14 4/6 313 111 111 13 11/16 3/4
Sjﬂiieptives 23 1/4 7110 2/3 15/14 4/6 313 11 11 13 15/16 3/4
Sexual abuse 212 13 33 2/4 6/10 23 914 1/6 313 23 15/16 4/4 T
Gender stereotypes 313 310 714 2/6 13 2/3 13/16 4/4
Gender equality 112 13 23 8/10 13 914 2/6 23 33 15116 3/4
HIV/AIDs 23 1/4 13 7110 23 1114 3/6 33 11 33 15116 4/4 11
FGM/C 9/10 33 12114 4/6 173 23 16/16 3/4
Male Puberty 112 23 1/4 23 5/10 13 1114 316 23 173 14/16 204
:;?::g:"as 2/2 13 23 11 2/4 2/3 6/10 313 3114 1/6 13 01 11 03 13/16 2/4 11
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Table A2.10: Information from SRHR trained teachers on training and support they had received - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Teachers trained, N= 2 1 1 3 3 2 - - 12 15 13 11 4 4 2 2 4 4 - -
Training organized by
Seor‘\’/iecrgme”t Pre- o 03 03 012 114 112 114
Government: In-Service 1/2 171 0/1 0/3 0/3 0/2 112 113 111 1/4 1/4 1/2 1/4 1/4
NGO 12 0/1 0/3 0/3 0/2 2/12 4/15 3/4 2/4 12
FBO 0/1 0/3 0/3 0/2 1/4
Health Institution 0/1 0/3 0/3 0/2 3/13 0/11
Other 0/1 0/3 0/3 0/2 3/13 2/11 1/4 1/4
Subjects covered
Reproductive systems 12 11 0/1 0/3 0/3 0/2 313 2/15 6/13 111 3/4 4/4 2/2 1/4 2/4
Menstruation 2/2 17 0/1 0/3 0/3 0/2 2/12 5/13 2/11 2/4 2/4 12 1/4 1/4
Female Puberty 2/2 11 0/1 0/3 0/3 0/2 312 2/15 313 111 2/4 2/4 1/4 2/4
Intimate relationships 0/1 0/3 0/3 0/2 1/15 313 111 2/4 3/4 1/2 1/4 2/4
Abstinence 12 0/1 0/3 0/3 0/2 112 1/15 513 111 2/4 3/4 2/2 1/4 2/4
STls 2/2 0/1 0/3 0/3 0/2 312 6/13 311 3/4 3/4 2/2 2/4
Pregnancy 2/2 0/1 0/3 0/3 0/2 4/13 3/11 3/4 2/4 1/2 1/4
Male contraceptives 0/1 0/3 0/3 0/2 2/13 2111 4/4 2/4 1/4
Female contraceptives 0/1 0/3 0/3 0/2 313 2111 4/4 3/4 2/4
Sexual abuse 12 0/1 0/3 0/3 0/2 112 113 111 3/4 2/4 2/4
Gender stereotypes 17 0/1 0/3 0/3 0/2 111 1/4 2/4 1/2 1/4
Gender equality 0/1 0/3 0/3 0/2 3/13 111 2/4 2/4 1/2 2/4
Other 12 0/1 0/3 0/3 0/2 112 2/15 2/13 2111 1/4 2/4 2/2 21
Training was sufficient | 2/2 17 0/1 0/3 0/3 0/2 0/12 115 3/13 3/11 1/4 0/4 1/2 1/4 2/4

Note: -- missing data.

57




Table A2.11: Girl-friendly measures taken by schools, reported by school principal - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
N= 2 2 3 3 2 2 1 4 6 13 10 2 1 2 2 8 9 1 1
Measures taken?
School counsellor 2/2 12 13 172 | 42 | 12 4/4 6/7 1/6 3113 410 [ 452 11 2/2 2/2 6/8 89 1 111
Referral system 2/2 1/2 2/3 1/2 4/4 6/7 3/6 3113 5/10 1M 2/2 6/8 191 11
Separate toilet facilities 2/2 12 2/3 2/3 2/2 12 1/4 6/7 2/6 413 3/10 2/2 2/2 6/8 49 | 11
Girls Club 1/2 1/2 2/2 2/4 6/7 1/6 3/13 1/2 2/2 1/2 4/8 391 111
Fenced 2/3 2/3 1/2 1/2 2/4 3/7 2/6 113 1/2 4/8 19 ) 11
Gender balanced staff 1/3 1/3 2/7 2/6 2/13 310 | 1,2 1/2 1/2 1/8 1/9 1M 1M
Dignity kit 1/3 1/2 1/4 6/7 2/13 1/2 2/8 291 111
Staff trained on gender sensitivity 12 12 2/3 12 1/4 6/7 1/6 2/13 1710 | 12 2/2 2/2 1/8 1/9
Girls rooms/safe rooms 2/2 0/2 1/3 1/2 2/7 3/8 191 11
Water point 1/2 2/2 3/3 2/3 1/2 3/4 6/7 4/6 3113 5/10 12 17 12 2/2 3/8 2/9 17
Involve girls 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/4 6/7 3/6 113 2/10 1/2 1M 2/2 2/2 3/18 2/9 1M
Note: N — number of schools which have taken measures.
Table A2.11: Girl-friendly measures taken by schools, reported by school principal - BL
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T Cc T C T Cc T C T C T C T C
N= 2 2 2 3 3 1 1 7 14 11 2 2 2 2 10 10 4 2
Measures taken?
School counsellor 1/2 13 417 5/7 5/14 5/11 0/2 1/2 2/2 6/10 5/10 4/4 2/2
Referral system 2/2 1/3 1/3 1M 317 117 3114 4/11 6/10 4/10
Separate toilet facilities 2/2 2/2 1/2 2/3 3/3 117 3/7 417 3114 2/11 0/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 5/10 4/10
Girls Club 1/2 2/2 1M 117 1/2 4/10 6/10 4/4 2/2
Fenced 1/2 2/2 1/2 13 111 110 110
Gender balanced staff 1M 1/2 1/2 13 13 1M 17 2/7 2/14 111 2/10 3/10
Dignity kit 12 13 13 117 2/7 3/10 4/10 12
Staff trained on gender sensitivity 13 217 217 114 2/11 0/2 2/2 1/2 2/10 3/10
Girls rooms/safe rooms 1/2 1/10 2/4
Others 1/2 1/2 1M 6/14 3/11 2/10
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Table A2.12: Teachers views on teaching SRHR education- ML

Ba Pa Ne Se Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T
Teachers, N= 4 4 4 4 2 2 6 4 12 14 22 16 4 4 4 4 18 18 1
S)"t'; ;‘:q”ire additional/different SRHR education 4/ sal 34 | 24) 22| 22| se| aa| t0m2| 14ma| 1122 | 1ome| 24| aa| aa| 34| 1718 | 18] n
Able to address all questions? 14 24| 24| oa| 22| 22| 36| 24| oMz | 614 | 822 | ore | 24| 34| 34| 34| 1518 | 1418 | 112
What questions are difficult to address?
Contraception 14| 14 12| e 312 | 614 | 222 | 116 14| 24| 24| s | s | 12
Sexual orientation 2/4 14| 24 26 512 | 714 | 4122 | 3me | 14| 24| 24| 14| 518 | 4ns
Sexual abuse of girls 1/4 14| 1a 306 2/1 414 | 5122 | 2016 118
Sexual abuse of boys 14 2/4 16| wa| 212 | 214 | 122 | 216 1/4 118 | 1118
Sexual pleasure 114 22| 22| 26| 14| 412 | a4 | 522 | 216 | wa| 14| 1a| 22a| 718 | ens | 22
Same sex relationships 14 114 112 24| anz2 | 214 | 722 | 416 14| 14| 1a| 718 | sns
Intercourse 214 114 12| 26| 1a| 212 | sna | az2 | 316 | a4 14 218 | 112
Masturbation 114 306 412 | 214 | 422 | /e 14| 14| 518 | sns
Menstruation 4/4 2/4 1/6 312 4/14 1/4 1/18 1/18
Abortion 114 14| 2n2 | ana | o2z | 116 | 1a 214 218 | 318

HIV/AIDS

Other Puborty 34 02 | 112 m2 | 11a 14 | 14 118
Able to answer all questions 114 114 14| 212 | 1na | 522 34| 24| 14 1718 | 118
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Table A2.12: Teachers views on teaching SRHR education- BL

Ba Pa Ne Se Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T Cc T C T C T C T C
Teachers, N= 3 3 1 3 3 2 - - 12 15 13 11 4 4 2 2 12 13 - -
Girls require additional/different SRHR education to boys 313 2/3 01 313 3/3 2/2 712 8/15 12113 1011 3/4 3/4 2/2 2/2 1112 13113
Able to address all questions? 2/3 313 0/1 2/3 3/3 2/2 6/12 7115 5113 911 3/4 3/4 12 2/2 8/12 8/13
What questions are difficult to address?
Contraception 115 313 1/4 0/4 1/2 112 113
Sexual orientation 13 13 2/15 313 0/4 1/4 12 312 4/13
Sexual abuse of girls 13 13 212 213 12 113
Sexual abuse of boys 13 212 2113 12 112
Sexual pleasure 13 2/12 3113 1/4 1/2 4/13
Same sex relationships 13 112 213 1/4 12 112 4/13
Intercourse 13 1/15 313 111 12 112 2/13
Masturbation 1/3 312 2/15 2/13 1/2 3/12 4/13
Other 3/13 111 113

Note: -- missing data.
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Table A2.13: Steps taken in primary school to make school girls friendly, according to village leaders - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C

N= 2 2 2 2 2 8 9 8 2 2 2 2 8 8

School counsellor 12 12 2/2 718 3/9 3/8 12 12 12 2/8 2/8

Referral system 12 2/2 5/8 3/8 4/9 3/8 12 12 1/8 1/8

Separate toilet facilities 12 2/2 12 2/2 2/2 12 12 5/8 2/8 719 3/8 1/2 12 3/8 2/8

Girls Club 12 12 5/8 1/8 3/9 1/2 1/2 3/8 2/8

Fenced 12 12 2/2 0/2 12 2/2 1/8 3/8 1/9 1/8

Gender balanced staff 12 2/8 2/8 5/9 1/8 12 12 1/8 1/8

Dignity kit 2/2 0/2 2/2 2/8 1/9 1/8 1/8

Staff trained on gender sensitivity 1/2 1/2 1/2 3/8 1/8 3/9 1/2 1/2

Girls rooms/safe rooms 1/2 1/2 1/8 2/9 12

Water point 2/2 12 2/2 12 12 6/8 3/8 6/9 4/8 12 12 2/2 12 1/8 1/8 12

Involve girls 1/2 1/2 3/8 1/8 2/9 2/8 1/2 2/2 1/8 1/8

Table A2.13: Steps taken in secondary school to make school girls friendly, according to village leaders - BL
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C

N= 2 2 2 2 2 4 7 6 9 7 2 2 2 2 10 10 2 2
School counsellor 1/2 1/4 517 1/6 4/9 2/7 2/2 2/2 2/2 12 1/10 1/10
Referral system 1/2 12 1/4 517 1/6 3/9 317 12 1/10
Separate toilet facilities 1/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 5/7 1/6 7/9 4/7 1/2 110
Girls Club 12 2/2 317 6/9 12 12 2/10 1/10
Fenced 12 2/2 12 12 1/4 117 2/6 1/9 1/10
Gender balanced staff 217 1/6 2/9 1/2
Dignity kit 112 112 112 114 317
Staff trained on gender 12 1/4 37 16 6/9 112
sensitivity
Girls rooms/safe rooms 2/2 17
Water point 12 2/2 12 4/7 1/6 3/9 317 12
Involve girls 317 2/9 12 12 12
No reponse 2/10 6/10 2/2 2/2
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schools in their area) - ML

Table A2.14: Village leader’s views’ on the status of girl-friendliness of the primary and secondary schools in their area (not all villages have secondary

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T Cc T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Villages with primary schools 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 8 8 8 8 2 2 2 2 8 8 2
School girl-friendly?
Yes 2/2 2/2 1/2 1/2 3/4 6/8 5/8 4/8 6/8 2/2 2/2 1/2 1/8 1/8 2/2
No 112 2| 12 2/8 1/8
To a certain extent W2 | 22| 12| 12 1/8 38 22| 12| 38| 38| 22
Villages with secondary schools, 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 6 6 8 5 2 2 2 1 8 8 2 2
School girl friendly?
Yes 1/2 2/2 1/2 1/2 1/3 6/6 4/6 4/8 2/5 2/2 2/2 11 1/8 1/8 1/2 2/2
No 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/8
To a certain extent 1/2 1/2 2/2 1/2 1/8 4/8 2/5 2/2 1/8 1/8 1/2

Table A2.14: Village leader’s views’ on the status of girl-friendliness of the primary and secondary schools in their area (not all villages have secondary

schools in their area) - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Villages with primary schools 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 6 9 7 2 2 2 2 10 10 2 2
School girl-friendly?
Yes 2/2 1/2 2/2 2/2 11 11 2/2 2/2 2/7 2/6 2/9 2/7 1/2 1/2 2/10 310 1/2 2/2
No 1/2 317 3/6 5/9 2/7 1/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 6/10 5/10
To a certain extent 2/10 2/10 1/2
Villages with secondary schools 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 5 1 9 7 2 1 1 1 9 6 0 1
School girl-friendly?
Yes 2/2 2/2 11 11 2/2 2/2 11 719 4/7 17 6/9 1/6 11
No 2/2 1/2 2/5 1/9 2/7 1M1 11 11 2/9 4/6
To a certain extent 112 3/5 17 17
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Table A2.15: Reasons why girls not (regularly) attend school (multiple answers) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma Bf Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single girls, N= 174 171 80 38 67 78 28 40 193 233 66 77 101 89 24 28 54 52 31 41
Harassed in/on way to school 0 0 25.0 7.9 -- - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Household chores 1.1 1.2 35.0 28.9 9.0 16.7 17.9 15.0 42.5 35.2 121 15.6 24.8 6.7 -- 14.3 20.4 21.2 3.2 0
Taking care of siblings 0 0 27.5 7.9 1.5 2.6 10.7 5.0 18.7 14.6 3.0 2.6 5.9 2.2 8.3 3.6 9.3 5.8 0 0
Taking care of sick relative 0.6 0 5.0 2.6 1.5 2.6 3.6 25 1.6 0.4 3.0 0 1.0 0 4.2 -- 0 5.8 0 0
Work to support family income 0 0.6 12.5 0 0 0 10.7 0 7.3 3.0 1.5 6.5 3.0 4.5 4.2 14.3 13.0 1.9 3.2 24
Insufficient money 0 1.2 36.3 44.7 0 2.6 17.9 25 8.8 10.3 6.1 9.1 5.0 6.7 -- 3.6 13.0 9.6 25.8 9.8
Lack of sanitary facilities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.7 0
Marriage 0 0 7.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 2.3 29 35.0 34.2 67 78 71 5.0 41 3.0 3/5 17.8 4.5 16.7 10.7 3.7 5.8 3.2 24
No reponse 0 0 1.3 0 0 0 3.6 25 4.7 21 1/5 3.4 0 0 0 1.9 -- --
Married girls, N= 25 36 15 33 10 14 15 13 48 53 5 5 11 0 0 2 0 0 3
Harassed in/on way to school 0 0 26.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0/5 0/11 0 0 0/2 0 0 0/3
Household chores 0 0 60.0 15.2 0 21.4 0 23.1 29.2 24.5 1/5 0/5 0/11 0 0 0/2 0 0 0/3
Taking care of siblings 0 0 333 6.1 0 71 0 15.4 4.2 5.7 1/5 0/5 0/11 0 0 0/2 0 0 0/3
Taking care of sick relative 0 0 0 6.1 0 0 0 0 6.3 1.9 0/5 0/5 0/11 0 0 0/2 0 0 0/3
Work to support family income 0 0 6.7 0 0 14.3 6.7 7.7 8.3 1.9 0/5 0/5 0/11 0 0 0/2 0 0 0/3
Insufficient money 0 2.9 46.7 21.2 0 14.3 6.7 23.1 10.4 1.9 0/5 0/5 0/11 0 0 0/2 0 0 0/3
Lack of sanitary facilities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 53 0 0/5 0/11 0 0 0/2 0 0 0/3
Marriage 0 40.0 78.8 0 0 3.6 2.5 4.2 11.3 0 0/5 0/11 0 0 o/ 0 0 0/3
Other 0 2.9 20.0 0 0 14.3 0 0 4.2 1.9 3/5 0/5 9.1 0 0 1/2 0 0 0/3
No reponse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.1 1.9 1/5 0/5 9.1 0 0 0/2 0 0 0/3
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Table A2.15: Reasons why girls not (regularly) attend school (multiple answers) - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma Bf Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single 14 41 73 40 32 19 28 33 105 93 64 83 79 57 4 13 42 43 22 29
girls, N=
Harassed
infon way 14.3 24 2.7 5.0 12.5 0 0 3.0 0 2.2 0 2.4 43.0 17.5 2.3
to school
Hﬁuseho'd 7.1 1741 26.0 23.9 25.0 52.6 10.7 15.2 61.9 64.5 25.0 34.9 7.6 3.5 16.7 18.6 45 10.3
chores
Taking
care of 0 5.0 3.1 0 7.1 0 7.6 7.5 1.6 0 13 1.8 2.4
siblings
Taking
Cf”"ke of 2.4 0 0.9 3.1 0 741 0 0 0 341 2.4 10.1 15.8 7.0 0 3.4
SICI
relative
Work to
support 43.9 8.2 20.0 0 0 741 0 3.8 6.5 9.4 2.4 11.4 15.8 1/4 71
family
income
— 63.

Insufficient 35.7 22.0 15.1 5.0 18.8 5.3 10.7 18.2 48 8.6 37.5 30.1 12.9 15.8 1/4 113 31.0 14.0 55.2
money 6

452 12/13

not preg

allowed 421 53.6 nanc
42.9 by family; 375 not marriage, v
12.2 health 27.
Other marri . school 35.0 not inter in inter in problems, 42.4 21.9 10.8 26.6 45.6 2/4 staye 214 46.5 3 31.0
marriage .
age 9 not studying studyin no birth d
certificate
available; g with
not some
interested one

No 21.4 11.6
reponse
Married 13 28 54 48 22 32 31 25 26 23 12 18 14 16 2 3 1 3 5 1
girls, N=
Harassed
infon way 3.6 1.9 0 (i} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to school
Household 53.8 32.1 38.9 41.2 36.4 56.3 6.5 4.0 76.9 73.9 33.3 27.8 2114 216 11
chores
Taking
care of 1.9 4.2 45 3.1 0 (i} 7.7 0 0 111 0/14 0/16
siblings
Taking 0 0 0 0 3.2 4.0 0 0 0 0 014 016
care of
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sick
relative

Work to
support
family

income

10.7

4.2

9.1

3.8

13.0

114

0/16

Insufficient
money

7.7

17.9

8.3

4.0

4.3

16.7

22.2

314

2/16

113

4/5

Other

38.5

35.7

33.3

35.4

36.4

80.0

8.7

50.0

27.8

8/14

12/16

2/2

313

2/3

1/5

7

No
response

1.9

21
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Table A2.16: Schooling status of children in HH, and sex of children not attending, according to HH head (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C

N= 247 267 99 96 124 125 97 84 290 294 223 200 93 90 120 107 256 255 74 108
With (Some) children not attending school 10.1 15.4 41.4 8.3 52.4 53.6 23.7 20.2 33.1 28.6 19.7 24.0 65.6 48.9 5.0 4.7 7.8 10.6 5.4 12.0
With children not attending school N= 25 41 41 8 65 67 23 17 96 84 44 48 61 44 6 5 20 27 4 13
Sex
Male 28.0 36.6 7.3 1/8 12.3 11.9 39.1 471 10.4 15.5 38.6 37.5 6.6 27.3 0 2/5 40.0 63.0 1/4 46.2
Female 64.0 56.1 63.4 4/8 66.2 65.7 17.4 29.4 66.7 67.9 29.5 25.0 62.3 56.8 6/6 3/5 45.0 18.5 3/4 38.5
Both male and female 0 7.3 29.3 3/8 215 224 43.5 23.5 229 16.7 31.8 37.5 311 15.9 10.0 18.5 0 15.4
No response 8.0 1/8 5.0
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Table A2.16: Schooling status of children in HH, and sex of children not attending, according to HH head (%) - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C

N= 274 244 99 102 77 73 78 61 245 222 270 241 78 74 108 101 338 249 90 70
With (Some) children not attending school 9.9 25.4 66.7 41.2 28.6 342 44.9 311 34.7 18.9 24.1 28.6 57.7 28.4 4.6 11.9 23.4 18.1 25.6 20.0
With children not attending school, N= 27 62 66 42 22 25 35 19 85 42 64 67 45 21 5 12 62 50 23 14
Male
0 7.4 4.8 56.0 47.7 727 20.0 343 421 20.0 16.7 215 31.9 20.0 28.6 1/5 112 1.6 8.0 0 71
1 55.6 43.5 16.0 22.7 22.7 52.0 25.7 36.8 24.7 42.9 36.9 319 20.0 333 4/5 5/12 46.8 44.0 39.1 21.4
2 7.4 4.8 17.3 15.9 4.5 20.0 25.7 5.3 20.0 21.4 26.2 15.9 15.6 9.5 2/12 1.6 12.0 4.3 0
3 3.7 1.6 4.0 2.3 0 4.0 5.7 10.5 9.4 2.4 9.2 8.7 2.2 0 3.2 4.0 0 71
more 2.7 0 0 4.0 5.8 0 8.2 2.4 6.1 8.7 4.4 0 112 3.2 0
not applicable 259 | 452 4.0 1.4 2.9 53 17.6 14.3 1.5 5.8 378 | 286 312 | 435 | 320 56.5 | 64.3
Female
0 25.9 12.9 2.6 2.1 5.2 12.3 11.4 10.5 10.6 14.3 29.0 18.8 4.4 9.5 2/5 3/12 1.6 0 13.0 0
1 40.7 46.8 43.8 48.0 19.5 17.8 54.3 52.6 36.5 31.0 40.3 49.3 44.4 52.4 3/5 7112 48.4 52.0 34.8 571
2 0 12.9 342 25.5 2.6 2.7 14.3 10.5 18.8 26.2 17.7 18.8 17.8 4.8 112 17.7 20.0 21.7 7.1
3 0 4,8 11.8 8.5 1.3 1.4 2.9 5.3 12.9 9.5 9.7 4.3 8.9 95 112 6.5 2.0 0 71
more 3.7 0 0 4.3 9.4 7.2 3.2 7.2 8.9 4.8 1.6 0
not applicable 29.6 22.6 3.9 10.6 71.4 65.8 17.1 2141 9.4 11.9 15.6 19.0 24.4 26.0 30.4 28.6
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Table A2.17: School enrolment of married girls before they got married - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be GH Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
N= 31 38 15 36 13 16 27 19 59 61 7 1 11 1 2 3 1 1 5
Enrolled in school before 83.9 86.8 0 2.8 6/13 4/16 66.7 474 37.3 44.3 317 1 17 1711 0/1 112 33 1 0/1 2/5
marriage
What happened after
marriage?
Continued school like before 12.0 9.4 4/6 34 333 31.6 10.2 14.8 173 173
Continued but went more 3.7 0
frequently
Continued but went less 20.0 0 1.7 6.6 1/3
frequently
Stopped 68.0 90.6 11 2/6 1/4 29.6 15.8 18.6 23.0 11 17 - 1/2 2/3 - 0 2/2
Started
Other 33.3 52.6 69.5 55.7 13 11

Note: Measured only in midline.
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Supporting Information: Strategy III IMPROVE ACCESS TO YOUTH-FRIENDLY SRHR SERVICES FOR GIRLS

Table A2.18: Information on training received by health centre staff who had SRH training - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T |CJT|C] T C T C T C T T C T cCJT|C
# HC staff trained 4 4 1 17901 - 5 5 12 11 15 7 2 3 2 10 14 1 0
Topics of training
Sexual relationships 2/5 | 1/5
Contraceptive methods/family planning 1/4 15 | 2/5 ) 412 | 2/11 | 3/15 2/2 2/3
Puberty/menstruation 1/5 117
Early marriage 11 3112 115 1/3
Early pregnancy 111 | 2/15
Abortion
STIHIV 1/4 115
Girl/user-friendly methods
Others. specific for young people 1/5 112 115 1/2
Early childhood development 1/4
SRHR alternatives 110
FGM 512 | 111
Maternal health 11
Training provided by
Her Choice partner 1/4 1M 2/5 8/12 | 2/11 | 4/15 1/2 1/3 110 1M
Her Choice partner and other 2/4 2/12 2/15 1/2
Other only 1/5 | 2/5 111 § 115 | 17 113 | 1/2
Training was adequate 04 | 214 | o1 a5 | 25 | 1012 | 3111 | 7115 | 17 | 212 23 | 02 | 110 1n
Follow-up supervision after training? 24 | 214 | 11 a5 [ 35| o2 | 31|55 | 1] 2 23 | 12 | 110 1n
Health centre staff who had follow-up supervision 2 2 1 4 3 9 3 5 1 2 2 1 1 0 1
Follow up was sufficient 12 | 112 | o 34 33| o0 |33 | 35 | o] 12 22 | 11 | 11 17

Note: -- missing data.
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Table A2.18: Information on training received by health centre staff who had SRH training - BL

Ba

Pa

Ne

Sen

Ma

BF

Be

Gh

Eth

C

# HC staff trained

1

12

12

Topics of training

Sexual relationships

Contraceptive methods/family planning

0/4

1/4

13

7

1/2

3112

111

1/2

13

7

1711

Puberty/menstruation

Early marriage

Early pregnancy

1/4

1/4

Abortion

1/3

M

1/2

STI/HIV

17111

1/9

Girl/user-friendly methods

1/2

Others. specific for young people

7

Postnatal care

2/4

112

Training provided by

Her Choice partner

Her Choice partner and other

Other only

3/4

2/4

2/3

13

7

7

1/2

7

112

3112

17111

1/4

1/2

1/2

13

7

1/9 111

Training was adequate

3/4

2/4

2/3

7

7

7

1/2

7

112

312

111

1/4

2/2

1/2

13 113

Follow-up supervision after training?

0/4

0/2

2/3

0/1

0/1

7

1/2

7

0/12

112

1M1

1/4

2/2

1/2

0/3 2/3

Health centre staff who had follow-up supervision
N

Follow up was sufficient

2/2

7

1M

01

7

01

11

2/2

1/2

1/2
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Table A2.19: Measures taken to make health centres youth friendly (according to head of health centres) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T| C
N = 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 3 6 7 8 4 2 2 3 2 10 7 - -
Services are private 12 2/3 12 13 3/6 217 5/8 1/4 12 2/2 313 2/2 6/10 217
Health staff know harmful consequences of early marriage 172 313 1/2 221 46| 27 7/8 14 ] 22| 22 313 12 7110 17
Health staff know harmful consequences of FGM 2/3 1/2 2/2 4/6 217 7/8 1/4 1/2 2/2 313 1/2 7110 117
Referral system with schools 2/3 12 5/6 117 6/8 2/4 12 1/2 2/2 2/2 5/10 217
Opening hours allow youth to attend 12 2/3 1/2 2/2 5/6 317 5/8 1/4 2/2 1/2 313 1/2 217
Services available to all youth 12 12 1/2 2/2 4/6 217 8/8 2/2 313 2/2 710 117
Other 22 73 72| 22| 16 304 73 7
No measures taken 2/2 0/2 313 (V4] 2/2 0/2 12 2/3 5/6 317 8/8 3/4 2/2 2/2 313 2/2 4/7

Note: Measured only in midline.
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Table: A2.20: Opinion on visited health services (agree with statements) by girls who visited (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T c T Cc T Cc T C T C T Cc T c T C
Single girls, N = 47 10 27 26 4 2 24 17 971 26 26 20 7 6 18 8 31 15 44 42
Health workers friendly 681 | 810 852 962 44| 12| 875 941 956 | 923 | 85| 850| 77| 66| 944 | 88| 935 80.0 93.2 95.2
Health workers respect confidentiality 894 | 810 85| 962 44| on 8.3 5.9 967 | 192 | 846 | 700| 77| 6/6 100 8/8 93.5 93.3 90.9 100
Convenient visiting hours 596 | 810 926 | 962 | 44| 212 100 94.1 97.8 | 8038 100 90| 77| 66 100 8/8 81.3 73.3 93.2 95.2
Resolved the issue 681 | 710 85| 962 44| 12| 958 100 98.9 100 100 100 77| 66| 944 | 88 87.1 93.3 93.2 90.5
Married girls, N= 9 9 11 19 2 0 17 5 26 25 2 0 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
Health workers friendly 6/9 9/9 911 100 212 100 5/5 923 | 80.0 212 33| 33 11 11 117
Health workers respectt confidentiality 9/9 7/9 911 | 962 22 0 0/5 11.5 4.0 212 33| 33 1 1 117
Convenient visiting hours 4/9 7/9 911 100 212 88.2 5/5 962 | 84.0 212 33| 33 1 1 10
Resolved the issue 3/9 8/9 911 | 842 | 22 100 5/5 100 96.0 212 33| 33 11 11 11
Table: A2.20: Opinion on visited health services (agree with statements) by girls who visited (%) - BL
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T c T c T Cc T C T C T C T C T Cc
Single girls, N= 30 14 8 11 6 3 5 6 31 12 34 17 8 2 17 5 45 42
Health workers friendly 100 1414 8/8 1M1 | 66| 23 3/5 5/6 742 | 1212 | 912 | 714 858 | 22| 1217 | 55 911 | 905
Health workers respect confidentiality 90.0 | 14114 7/8 M1 | 46| 23 3/5 5/6 83.9 | 12112 | 912 100. 858 | 22| 1617 | 55| 978 | 976
Convenient visiting hours 933 | 14114 7/8 1011 | 66| 23 3/5 5/6 87.1 1212 | 788 | 824 78 22| 1217 | 55| 933 | 976
Resolved the issue 96.7 | 14114 7/8 1M1 | 56| 23 3/5 5/6 903 | 12112 100 | 94.1 858 | 22| 16117 | 55| 956 | 976
Married girls, N= 5 3 18 14 7 17 11 10 9 9 8 4 1 1 1 1 3 0
Health workers friendly 5/5 313 94.4 100 77| 100 | 1111 10/10 6/9 8/9 718 76.5 11 11 11 1 2i3
Health workers respectt confidentiality 5/5 313 100 100 77| 100 | 1111 10/10 8/9 9/9 8/8 4/4 1 11 11 11 313
Convenient visiting hours 5/5 313 100 100 77| 100 | 1111 10/10 8/9 8/9 718 2/4 1 1 11 1 3i3
Resolved the issue 5/5 33 88.9 92.9 77| 100 | 1111 810 8/9 9/9 8/8 4/4 117 11 11 3i3
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Table A2.21: Why girls who had heard of health centre had not visited (multiple response) (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T Cc T C T C T C T C T Cc T C T C
N= 126 93 57 33 68 57 56 77 324 309 290 233 85 56 70 65 234 149 58 82
Never had such an issue 88.9 94.6 87.7 87.9 97.1 96.5 94.6 96.1 90.1 83.8 92.4 94.0 90.6 87.5 98.6 98.5 88.0 96.0 741 75.6
Ashamed to go 4.8 1.1 7.0 6.1 4.4 1.8 3.6 0 6.8 12.6 11.0 3.9 8.2 12.5 0 1.5 5.6 2.0 15.5 12.2
Too far away 0.8 2.2 8.8 9.1 - - 1.8 0 1.9 23 1.4 1.3 0 0 1.4 0 0.4 0 8.6 8.5
Too expensive 0.8 - - - - 1.3 2.2 3.2 1.4 0.4 0 0 1.4 1.5 0 0 0 24
Didn’t have time to go 4.0 -- - 0 1.8 1.3 0.6 1.6 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0.9 0 10.3 4.9
Issue resolved in 4.0 1.1 53 0 15 1.8 1.8 2.6 0.3 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.9 0 0 1.2
another way
Other reason 1.6 1.1 3.5 3.0 0 0 1.8 0 0.6 1.7 21 0 0 1.4 1.5 21 0.7 34 3.7
No response 0.8 2.2 - -- 0 0 1.8 0.3 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.8 1.3 1.7 4.9
Note: N - Girls who had heard of health centre but had not visited. -- missing data.
Table A2.22: Why girls who had heard of health centre had not visited (multiple response) (%) - BL
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Ug
T C T C T C T C T Cc T Cc T Cc T C T C T Cc
N= 118 70 16 17 23 33 -- - - - 145 74 61 57 50 72 1563 104 57 60
Never had such an issue 83.1 78.6 56.3 70.6 87.0 97.0 89.6 77.0 934 94.7 94.0 87.5 78.4 91.3 73.7 83.3
Ashamed to go 9.3 12.9 12.5 4.3 3.0 10.3 17.6 1.6 0 0 1.4 3.3 3.8 14.0 5.0
Too far away 0.8 5.7 5.9 0 41 1.8 2.0 1.4 1.0 5.3 0
Too expensive 1.7 0 1.4 0 1.8 2.0 0
Didn’t have time to go 0.8 29 5.9 4.3 0 1.6 1.8 0 2.8 1.3 1.8 3.3
Issue resolved in another way 25 12.5 0 1.4 1.6 0 2.0 2.8 1.3
Other reason 1.7 0 5.9 1.4 0 1.6 0 0 4.2 4.6 1.0 3.5 5.0
No response 18.8 11.8 4.3 0 11.1 2.9

Note: -- missing data.
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Supporting Information: Strategy IV CREATE AN ENABLING LEGAL AND POLICY ENVIRONMENT ON PREVENTING CHILD
MARRIAGE

Table A2.23: Type of activities supporting female entrepreneurs (according to household head) (%), multiple response - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be GH Eth Ug
T C T (o] T C T o] T o] T C T C T C T C T C
N= 45 29 12 3 18 34 51 49 147 45 79 46 17 14 18 10 37 10 22 39
NGO saving and 13.3 13.8 8.3 0/3 5.6 54.9 79.6 39.5 44 15.2 13.0 765 | 64.3 55.6 310 70.3 110 9.1 0
credit scheme
Food for
work/safety net 8.9 3.4 70.6 63.3 62.6 244 54.4 56.5 471 50.0 - - 2.7 110 36.4 33.3
problems
Micro & small 6.7 10.3 113 1.1 38.2 13.7 10.2 14.3 40.0 16.5 6.5 59 7.1 111 4110 10.8 0 36.4 462
enterprise
22.8 21.7
(smal (none
33.3
| H 36.4
62.2 65.5 (gari/
bsuin wome (farmi
(agric (agric cassa 30.8
ess; n ng
Other . Iday 91.7 213 83.3 61.8 13.7 12.2 41 17.8 - 7.1 va 3/10 16.2 8/10 (farmi
wome group and
garm labou proce ng)
n , poultr
ent) rer) ssing
group small ) y)
; field busin
work) ess)

Note: N - Households where female entrepreneurs are supported.
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Table A2.23: Type of activities supporting female entrepreneurs (according to household head) (%), multiple response - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be GH Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Women who
take part in 30 27 - - 17| 14 47 35 70 58 161 126 44 30 98 86 54 18 27 24
income
generation
NGO saving
and credit 16.7 3.7 0 0 23.4 25.7 243 | 259 3.1 4.0 6.8 0 0 0 111 16.7 3.7 4.2
scheme
Food for
work/safety 6.7 25.9 0 0 82.0 63.9 429 39.7 70.2 57.1 88.6 86.7 9.2 5.8 31.5 5.6 18.5 4.2
net problems
Micro & small {500 | 185 0| o 6.3 8.6 257 | 259 10.6 119 | 182 167 82.7 74.4 185 5.6 20.6 25.0
enterprise
66.7
18.6 40.7petty
194 hired to
17.3 . agric., 36.7 40.7 traing, .
Other 833 | 704 - - i fruitiveg 7.1 8.6 26.2 114 6.7 i i ) 77.8 48.1 dig ;
gardening comemrce farming farming saving )
vendor selling —
— vendor and credit
shop
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Table A2.24: Name of supporting NGO - according to household head (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be GH Eth Ug
ﬁtggoﬂmg T C T C T C T C T c T C T C T C T C T C
Women who
take part in 45 29 12 3 18 34 51 49 147 45 79 46 17 14 18 10 37 10 22 39
income
generation N=
H? partner 6.7 0 5.6 0 49.0 4.1 85.0 8.9 24.1 0 64.7 14.3 22.2 3/10 64.9 1/10 9.1 2.6
only
HC partner 8.3 0 94.4 100 23.5 0 10.9 0 5.1 0 23.5 14.3 1.1 0 45 0
and other
80.4
35.6
53.3 (self-
selr- .
(self. 23.5 ) o
55.2 (villag initiat
initiat (Pam 79.6
(Self- e ive;
Other onl ive;G 66.7 100 ecas, (carit 2.7 58.2 5.9 64.3 61.1 7/10 21.6 5/10 86.4 94.9
y .
init;B assoc wome
rame don’t as) o
RAC) iation n
en now)
s) self-
bank)
help)

Note: N - Households where female entrepreneurs are supported. Measured only in midline.
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Supporting Information: Strategy V MOBILIZE COMMUNITIES TO TRANSFORM SOCIAL NORMS THAT ARE DETRIMENTAL TO

ACHIEVING GENDER EQUALITY

Table A2.25: Share of principals who have come across girls being forced to marry and turning to school with problems (in the last two years) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T Cc T C T C T C T C T Cc T Cc T Cc
N= 2 2 4 3 2 2 2 5 7 7 13 10 2 2 2 2 10 10 1 1
Had students being forced to marry 1/2 1/2 1/4 2/3 2/2 1/2 0/2 2/5 2/7 317 0/13 2/10 0/2 0/2 0/2 1/2 2/10 5/10 11 0/1
Note: measured only in midline.
Table A2.26: Share of principals who have come across girls being forced to be circumcised - ML
BF Sen Ma Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T c T C T C
N= 13 10 2 5 7 7 2 2 2 2 10 10 1 1
Had students being forcedto FGM/C | o013 | 2Mo| o2 | os5) o7 | 7] o2| o2] o2| o2 omo| oo| on | -
Note: -- missing data.
Table A2.26: Share of principals who have come across girls being forced to be circumcised - BL
BF Sen Ma Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T Cc T C T C T Cc T C T Cc
14 11 1 1 7 7 2 2 2 2 10 10 4 2
Had students being forcedto FGM/C | oM4 | o1 | on | o1 ] 17| wur] o2| o2| o2| o2] 410 2110] o | o2
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Supporting Information: Strategy VI CREATE AN ENABLING LEGAL AND POLICY ENVIRONMENT ON PREVENTING CHILD

MARRIAGE
Table A2.27: Birth registration of children, reported by HH head- ML
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T Cc T C T C T Cc T c T Cc T Cc T c T Cc T Cc
N= 247 268 99 96 124 125 97 84 292 295 223 200 93 91 121 107 259 255 74 108
All registered 68.8 58.6 72.7 83.3 85.5 72.0 51.5 452 90.8 86.8 92.4 91.0 441 53.8 339 18.7 6.2 5.5 16.2 18.5
Some registered 29.6 36.9 14.1 9.4 8.9 21.6 45.4 53.6 7.5 1.2 7.6 8.0 441 418 331 421 5.8 7.5 20.3 7.4
None registered 1.6 3.0 12.1 7.3 5.6 6.4 3.1 1.2 1.4 1.4 11.8 4.4 331 39.3 84.6 85.9 62.2 72.2
No response 0 1.5 1.0 0 0.3 0.7 0 1.0 35 1.2 1.4 1.9

Note: Measured only in midline.

Table A2.28: Share of districts with specific share of births registered, according to district officials - ML

Ba Pa Ne Se Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
N= 2 - 2 - 9 7 4 2 11 1
Almost all 4/9 317
More than half 1/2 1/2 4/9 417 4/4 1/2 311
About half 1/2 1/9 1/2
Less than half 3111
Hardly any
Don’t know 17 17

Note: -- missing data.

Table A2.28: Share of districts with specific share of births registered, according to district officials - BL

Ba Pa Ne Se Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
N = 2 2 2 2 9 7 4 2 11 -
Almost all 1/2 1/2
More than half 1/2 1/2 1/2 9/9 5/7
About half 1/2 1/11
Less than half 1/2 2/2 2/7 4/4 1/2 1/11
Hardly any 5/11
Don’t know

Note: -- missing data.
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Supporting information: IMPACT INDICATORS GIRLS’ DECISION MAKING POWER AND RATES OF CHILD MARRIAGE AND FGM

Table A2.29: Girls can decide, when, who and if they marry, according to single girls (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
N= 274 264 139 120 126 133 129 132 502 495 459 471 152 149 142 136 360 369 137 175
When 234 8.0 7.2 9.2 14.3 9.8 37.2 371 47.0 11.3 68.2 63.3 81.6 68.5 71.8 67.6 70.3 59.6 37.2 36.0
Who 21.9 6.8 8.6 7.5 14.3 10.5 54.3 56.1 55.0 12.9 78.2 73.2 82.2 72.5 82.4 76.5 76.1 61.2 55.5 60.0
N= 259 255 127 113 127 113 121 127 484 481 450 454 150 149 141 134 346 364 121 150
If 59.5 40.8 15.0 13.3 43.7 47.6 51.2 43.3 50.0 8.9 53.8 48.2 76.7 74.5 91.5 96.3 85.0 67.6 81.8 83.3

Table A2.29: Girls can decide, when, who and if they marry, according to single girls (%) - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T Cc T C T C T C T C T C T Cc T C
N= 286 266 96 105 76 65 119 128 398 390 478 431 136 132 133 125 374 337 161 159
When 11.2 5.3 31 0 1.3 0 37.8 47.7 10.3 15.6 40.8 36.7 -- -- 48.1 51.2 52.7 52.2 3.1 2.5
Who 13.3 14.3 3.1 1.0 0 0 52.1 48.4 171 221 65.1 54.1 -- -- 52.6 56.0 61.5 54.6 43 3.1
N= 282 264 96 105 76 65 113 111 392 386 469 422 136 128 123 117 362 333 147 140
If 58.9 49.2 11.5 171 38.2 36.9 47.8 48.6 22.7 28.5 55.0 44.3 52.9 47.4 92.7 88.9 62.7 61.6 79.6 87.9

Note: -- missing data.



Table A2.30: Decision making on marriage of married girls (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T Cc T Cc T Cc T Cc T C
N= 25 36 15 36 13 16 24 19 59 61 7 1 7 11 1 2 3 0 0 3
Who decided her to marry
Girl 16.0 111 0 2.8 7.7 6.3 45.8 31.6 254 8.2 4/7 17 6/7 9/11 17 2/2 2/3
Others 56.0 61.1 80.0 50.0 46.2 68.8 50.0 68.4 67.8 86.9 117 0/1 17 2111 3/3
Joint decision 28.0 27.8 20.0 | 472 46.2 25.0 42 0 6.8 4.9 17 0/1 1/3
N= 21 32 15 35 12 15 24 19 44 56 7 0 1 2 0 0 0 1
Agreed with marriage decided by others?
Yes 57.1 71.9 73.3 80.0 75.0 100 41.7 57.9 61.4 66.1 2/7 1M
No 429 28.1 13.3 1.4 25.0 12.5 5.3 27.3 14.3 17 2/2 2/3
No response 13.3 8.6 45.8 31.6 1.4 19.6 5/7 13
N= 9 9 2 4 3 0 24 19 12 8 7 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Express disagreement?
Yes 5/9 8/9 1/2 0/4 2/3 12.5 5.3 8/12 4/8 2/2 112
No 4/9 19 0/2 4/4 3/12 4/8 1M 112
No response 1/2 87.5 94.7 112 0/8 717
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Table A2.30: Decision making on marriage of married girls (%) - BL

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
N= 22 34 54 49 24 35 33 27 61 64 27 18 14 18 2 3 4 4 1
Who decided her to marry
Girl 18.2 17.6 1.9 10.2 20.8 8.6 394 48.1 13.1 20.3 741 61.1 84.6 64.7 2/2 3/3 117 3/4 3/4 171
Others 81.8 82.4 96.3 89.8 79.2 91.4 60.6 44.4 86.9 79.7 25.9 38.9 15.4 35.3 5/7
Joint decision
N= 18 28 54 49 24 35 34 27 61 64 9 7 14 18 2 5 7 4 1 1
Agreed with marriage decided by others?
Yes 88.9 92.9 88.9 85.6 66.7 85.7 324 22.2 86.9 79.7 4/9 317 14.3 38.9 0/2 0/5 217 0/4 11 111
No 1.1 71 9.3 8.2 12.5 5.7 294 33.3 13.1 20.3 5/9 4/7 0/2 0/5 317 0/4
No response 85.7 61.1
N= 2 2 53 48 24 35 34 27 62 64 5 4 14 18 2 5 7 4 0 0
Express disagreement?
Yes 2/2 0/2 0 4.2 8.3 5.7 26.5 14.8 14.5 18.8 4/5 0/4 0/2 0/5 117 0/4
No 0/2 2/2 11.3 4.2 4.2 29 18.5 85.8 81.3 1/5 4/4 0/2 0/5 217 0/4
No response 100 100
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Table A2.31: Girls can decide, when, who and if they marry, according to Household Heads (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T Cc T Cc T C T C T C T Cc T Cc T Cc T C T C
N= 247 268 99 96 124 125 97 84 292 295 223 200 93 91 121 107 258 255 74 108
When 300 | 142 192 281 81 9.6 825 | 750 531 | 247 951 80| 957 | 945 802 710| 814 725| 689 | 731
Who 259 | 7.8 131 | 198 65 8.0 835 | 774 610 312 o78| 85| 989 | o956 876 | 710| 822 729 838 833
If 25.1 7.5 182 | 284 73 | 104 763 | 750 555| 205| 951 | 875 957 967 736 | 636 775 714| 730 648
Table A2.31: Girls can decide, when, who and if they marry, according to Household Heads (%) - BL
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T Cc T Cc T C T C T Cc T C T C T C T C
N= 277 245 94 106 77 73 78 64 247 222 270 247 79 75 106 103 343 252 91 73
When 224 | 155 14 3.8 3.9 14 756 | 781| 239 3006 796 | 785] 823 | s827| es9| es0| 443 611 462 | 233
= 270 232 94 106 77 73 78 64 247 221 267 245 79 75 106 103 343 252 88 62
Who 163 | 164 | 32 2.8 3.9 4.1 821 | 844 | 344 489 888 | 841 86| 920 679 | 89| 408 | 603] 625 500
= 270 235 93 106 77 73 - - - - - - - - 106 1-3 - - 87 60
If 193 157 14 1.9 7.8 4.1 67.0 | 68.0 60.9 [ 467

Note: -- missing data.
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Table A2.32: Why girls cannot make decision on marriage, according to household head (%) , multiple answer - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
N= 198 240 93 84 124 125 16 12 128 232 45 63 0 5 53 54 103 108 39 48

Decision too important for household 59.1 44.6 72.0 73.8 98.2 98.2 68.8 4.7 77.3 81.5 7141 69.8 4/5 96.2 94.4 27.2 32.4 43.6 31.3

Too difficult a decision 343 47.5 34.4 36.9 55.4 65.8 12.5 25.0 273 23.3 66.7 44.4 2/5 32.1 50.0 28.2 36.1 38.5 50.0

Other reason 20.7 14.2 14.0 11.9 8.0 1.8 25.0 a41.7 55 2.6 4.4 14.3 - - 1.9 1.9 1.9 12.0 12.8 18.8

Note: N — only those households that answered that the girls cannot decide themselves when, who and if they marry.
Table A2.32: Why girls cannot make decision on marriage, according to household head (%) , multiple answer - BL
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T o] T C T Cc T C T o]
N= 172 136 93 104 75 72 28 16 226 172 196 164 80 80 36 42 178 84 92 75
Decision too
important for 99.4 | 98.5 43.0 50.0 85.3 | 90.3 39.3 37.5 38.5 38.4 50 | 60.4 | 40.0 | 17.5 § 91.7 | 90.5 28.7 46.4 26.1 21.3
household
ggé’igfr'f“” 100 | 94.4 26.9 31.7 133 | 9.7 44.4 56.3 | 30.2 285 281 | 20 |46.3|500]) 83 | 7.1 60.1 56.0 17.4 17.3
29.0 223 62.5
(not mature (not m'ature (tradition, to 20.2 (can make 13.0(too young to
Otherreason | 06 | 0.4 enough to enoughto | 0 | 0 makea | 5751 71 81 1292|317 100]| 75 | 56 | 2.4 | betterchoice; | ,, | decide parents | 447
decide; girls not decide good (custom) | (custom) exposed to have the
allowed to tradition’) choice) problems) responsibility)
decide, tradition)

Note: N — only those households that answered that the girls cannot decide themselves when, who and if they marry.

83




Table A2.33: Household heads’ opinion on child marriage (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T Cc T C T C T C T C T C T C

N= 247 268 99 96 124 125 97 84 292 295 223 200 93 91 121 107 258 255 74 108

Good for girls 14.2 | 16.1 1 869 | 781 | 8.1 | 13.6 | 90.7 | 91.7 | 25.3 | 56.6 | 93.7 | 97.0 1.7 0 89.2 88.2 1.4 0

Bad for girls and parents 721 [ 75.0 | 40 | 146 | 84.7 | 784 | 7.2 6.0 | 68.5 | 35.3 0.9 0 95.0 95.3 6.6 7.5 85.1 89.8

Good for parents but bad for girls 9.7 9.0 2.0 1.0 6.5 8.0 21 24 5.5 51 1.8 0.5 100 95.6 0.8 0 0.8 0 0 2.8

Good for girls but bad for parents | 0.4 0 4.0 3.1 0.8 0 3.1 0.5 0 2.8 2.3 24 12.2 6.5

Other opinion 3.5 0 3.0 3.1 0.6 3.0 0.4 2.0 4.4 1.7 0 1.2 2.0 1.4 0

Table A2.33: Household heads’ opinion on child marriage (%) - BL
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T Cc T Cc T Cc T C T C T Cc T C T C T C
N= 272 246 90 104 77 73 77 63 243 220 269 243 77 75 108 104 338 250 91 72
Good for girls 11.0 6.5 60.0 54.8 7.8 15.1 29.9 12.7 33.7 24.5 16.0 14.8 11.7 6.7 2.3 1.0 6.2 6.4 1.1 1.4
Good for parents 9.9 19.5 15.6 3.8 31.2 34.2 6.5 3.2 24.7 21.8 4.8 4.1 1.3 0 0.9 1.0 3.0 24 2.2 0
Bad for girls and parents 61.0 61.0 16.7 28.8 41.6 42.5 57.1 68.3 29.2 45.0 70.6 72.0 64.9 78.7 90.7 90.4 78.7 74.4 91.2 95.8
Good for parents but bad for girls 15.1 12.2 7.8 9.6 16.9 6.8 2.6 3.2 8.6 7.3 33 2.9 3.9 2.7 1.9 2.9 6.8 11.6 33 1.4
Good for girls but bad for parents 0.4 0.4 0 1.6 0.4 0 0.4 3.7 15.6 12.0 1.9 4.8 1.2 2.0 2.2 1.4
Other opinion 2.6 0.4 29 0 1.4 3.9 111 33 1.4 4.3 25 2.6 0 1.9 0 4.1 3.2
Table A2.34: How married girls got married, multiple response(%) - ML
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T

N= 31 38 15 36 13 16 27 19 59 61 7 1 7 11 2 1 5

Registered in city by government 38.7 47.4 86.7 | 88.9 0 0 - - 11.9 3.3

Registered in mosque 12.9 5.0 6.7 5.6 0 0 33.3 | 26.3 37.3 49.2 | 417 1/3

Registered in church 3.2 0 0 6.3 0 6.6

Exchange of bride price 0 0 0 0 33.3 | 684 5.1 1.6

Exchange of dowry 12.9 7.9 7.7 0 63.0 | 73.7 35.6 37.7 17 | 4111

Informal 6.5 5.3 2.8 46.2 | 87.5 | 25.9 5.3 16.9 3.3 6/7 | TM1 | 111 | 1/2 - - 11 | 5/5

32.3 28.9 3.4
Other (Kazi office/traditional/temple) | (Kazi office/traditional 67 56 462 | 125 (traditional/religious marriage) 1.6 b 2 s n

Note: Measured only in midline.
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Table A2.35: Information on marriage of married girls (%) - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T Cc
N= 31 38 15 36 13 16 27 19 59 61 7 1 7 11 1 2 3 1 1 5
Started living with husband | 871 | 921 | 867 | 861 | 154 | 250| 481 | 421| 576 s57| 37| on| 47| et | an| 2| o3| oA o[ 15
Age group partner
Teenager 323 | 316 667 | 556 69.2| 500 3.7 0 186 | 148 | 7 AL 1/5
20s 58.1 52.6 33.3 41.7 30.8 50.0 81.5 84.2 50.8 55.7 317 7M1 11 12 11 3/5
30s 6.5 15.8 0 2.8 1.1 10.5 254 247 117 2/7 2111 1/5
40s 7 | 1M
50+ - -
Don't know 37 0 AR AR 172
Note:
Measured only in midline.
Table A2.36: Household heads’ opinion on FGM (%) - ML
Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
N 97 84 292 295 223 200 93 91 121 107 244 240 74 108
Good for girls and parents 74.2 | 86.9 | 38.7 | 67.8 | 94.6 | 90.0 | 71.7 | 83.4 ] 41 4.7 | 88.4 | 81.7
Bad for girls and parents 93 | 24 | 51.0 | 17.6 0 2.0 1.1 0 66.9 | 701 | 45 | 7.1 | 824 | 843
Good for parents but bad for girls 21 2.0 0.8 0.9 0.4 0.4 1.4 1.9
Good for girls but bad for parents | 6.2 1.2 4.5 25 7.5 2.2 29 6.3 0 0.9
No response 10.3 | 9.5 | 5.8 | 10.2] 0.9 5.5 | 10.8 | 143 | 6.6 56 | 29 | 46 | 11.2 | 121
Table A2.36: Household heads’ opinion on FGM (%) - BL
Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
N 77 63 237 213 265 240 77 75 99 97 340 | 245 79 70
Good for the girls 18.2 | 19.0 67.1 63.4 15.1 12.5 11.7 | 6.7 144 | 26.5
Good for the parents 5.2 6.3 15.2 141 0.8 1.7 1.3 0 3.2 3.3 25 1.4
Bad for girls and parents 55.8 | 58.7 6.3 16.4 77.7 73.8 64.9 | 78.7 64.6 78.4 69.7 | 55.5 | 86.1 | 84.3
Good for parents but bad for girls | 5.2 1.6 3.8 2.3 2.3 21 3.9 2.7 0 1.0 3.2 6.5 25 1.4
Good for girls but bad for parents 0 0 0.8 0 0.4 0 15.6 | 12.0 1.0 0 0.6 0 1.3 0
6.8 3.8 3.8 10.0 34.3 20.6
Other 15.6 | 143 (custom) | (custom; nothing to say) | (good for the parents) | (don’t know) 2.6 0 (don’t know) | (don’t know) 8.8 8.2 7.6 | 12.9
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Table A2.37: Pregnancy and childbirth - by marital status - ML

Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single N= 274 36 139 120 126 133 129 132 502 495 459 471 152 149 142 136 360 369 137 175
With child 0 0.8 0 0 1.6 0.8 1.6 0.6 0.4 0.8 2 1 1.4 2.2 0.8 0.3
Currently pregnant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.4 0.7 0.7 0 0 0 0.3 0.7 23
Single currently pregnant,N= 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 4
Married N= 31 38 15 36 13 16 27 19 59 61 7 1 7 11 1 2 3 1 1 5
With child 9 18 33.3 13.9 7.7 6.3 37.0 211 18.6 18.0 3/7 417 417 711 7 2/2 1/3 0/1 7 2/5
Currently pregnant 9.7 13.2 20.0 33.3 0 0 3.7 10.5 13.6 16.4 0/7 01 17 311 0/1 1/2 0/3 11 2/5
Married currently pregnant 3 5 3 10 0 0 1 2 8 10 0 0 1 3 0/2 1/2 0 0 0 2
Table A2.37: Pregnancy and childbirth - by marital status - BL
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
Single N= 277 245 96 105 76 65 109 125 398 390 476 431 135 131 133 | 124 | 363 | 334 | 155 | 158
With child | 0.3 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 16 | 28 | 08 | 08 | 16 | 22 | 38 | 23 |32] 0 0 |39 )63
Married N= 19 33 54 49 24 35 34 26 62 64 31 25 14 18 2 5 7 4 6 1
With child | 421 | 42.4 | 48.1 | 40.8 | 37.5 | 45.7 | 64.7 | 73.1 | 38.7 | 37.5 | 355 | 52.0 | 571 | 61.1 | 2/2 | 3/5)| 0 | 2/4 | 3/6 | 0/1
Table A2.38: Place for delivery of baby, multiple response(%) - ML
Ba Pa Ne Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth
T Cc T Cc T C T C T C T C T C T Cc T Cc T Cc
Girls with child N= 9 18 5 5 1 1 10 5 18 14 4 8 5 1 0 7
Home 4 10 3/5 1/5 111 22.2 28.6 1/8 4/5 217
Hospital/Health Centre 5 8 25| a5 11 1010 | 55| 778 | 714 55| 44| 56| 78| 33| 5] 11 5/5 | 57
Other
No response

Note: Measured only in midline.
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Table A2.39: Village leaders reporting on normal age for FGM - ML

Sen

Ma

Gh

T

Cc

T

C

N=

2

2

8

8

N

Normal age for FGM

1/8

1/8

1/9

1/8

1/2

1/8

1/8

2/8

1/2

1/8

1/8

1/8

3/8

1/9

1/2

1/8

1/9

2/8

OO NGO |WIN|=|O

2/8

1/8

1/8

6/9

4/8

>17

Don’t know

1/2

2/8

1/8

2/2

2/2

2/2

2/2

6/8

6/8

2/2

2/2
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Table A2.39: Village leaders reporting on normal age for FGM - BL

Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug
T C T C T C T C T C T C T c

N= 2 2 7 6 9 7 2 2 2 2 10 10 2 2
Normal age for FGM - - - - - - - -
0
1 1/6 1/9
2
3 3/6
4 2/7 1/6
5 117
6 117
7 117 1/10
8
9
10 110
11
12
13
14 1/10
15 1/10
16
17
>17 1/10
Don’t know 217 1/6 8/9 717 5/10 10/10
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Table A2.40: Reported age of their circumcision, reported by girls (%) - ML

Sen Ma BF Be Gh Eth Ug

T C T C T C T C T C T C T C
N= 153 151 557 556 466 471 145 134 143 138 361 370 137 178
circumcised 61.4 74.2 88.2 89.0 11.6 27.4 0 0.7 4.2 3.6 271 27.3 0 0
No response 10.5 4.1 1.1 2.2 3.8 4.4 -- -- 1.4 5.1 11.4 14.6
circumcised girls, N 94 112 491 495 54 129 0 1 6 5 98 101
0 0 2.7 0.4 1.4 9.3 12.2 9.9
1 4.3 4.5 9.6 19.8 71 6.9
2 14.9 71 5.1 14.5 13.0 13.2 1/5 41
3 5.3 2.7 5.3 10.5 4.7
4 3.2 0.9 1.8 2.6 5.6 2.3 2.0
5 4.3 0 6.7 5.7 9.3 10.9 171 1.0 2.0
6 0 0.9 31 1.0 13.0 3.9 41 4.0
7 1.1 1.8 0.8 0.8 16.7 5.4 6.1 3.0
8 1.1 0 1.0 0.4 3.7 1.6 71 8.9
9 0.6 0.4 2.3 2.0 5.0
10 1.1 0 0.6 0.2 5.6 3.9 1/5 9.2 8.9
11 3.7 6.1 1.0
12 0.4 3.9 2/5 2.0 3.0
13 0 2.7 1.6 1.0 2.0
14 1.6 2/6 2.0 3.0
15 0 2.0
16 0.2 0.8
17
Do not know 64.9 73.2 65.0 42.0 29.6 34.9 4/6 1/5 35.7 38.6

Note: Measured only in midline.

89



